
1-Needle,Lockstitch,Unlson-Feed Sewing 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

-*ti*••~~~e•*~~~~~ 

LU-2210 -7 
2-Needle,Lockstltch,Unlson-Feed Sewing 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

=*ti*••~~~e•*~~~~~ 

LU-2260N-7 
AT IT 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

~~- -.y 1J A ~ .:::·~u .m ': ~ ~.; -c 
1. ~A 1"'"--'YOJ#Ol. #02 ~ OJflHt. . r;.- V rOJ"i! a"OJ ~ JI)J ~ .:: ~ oo r en'. 
2. llC .fill OJ~~ It. 1m llC ~ 3!< L-. 0.1. 2.5 ~ OJ llC {dl l;t.. ~ ~ < .111 Ul. ;1. - 1- Jv > ~ ~ L- * "t. 
3. llC .fill OJ < > It. mIll!~ ~ m .ti.lt ~.- -n, '-' .:r Ill! ~ 1: .t.> '-' .: t ~ ~ ~ t.- * "t. 
4. 1 7 A 1- r;. - V OJ----- tl!: l;t.. ti m .ti.lt 1: .t.> '.> .: t ~ ~ 11fl L- il T. 

.· 

29199007 
No.1136-01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

ru ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...... .. ...... ... . ...... ............... 1 

iiJilll! · ~~IMH~ 
2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRMNG SHAFT DELIVERY 

& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...... . ....................................... 3 

.. Uih · rfdJ~~iiU1 · =.RW IMI!* 
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 5 

lt~ttllBII.JOO!* 

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............. . .. ....... ..... . ... .... ...... . . ... 7 

..t~ 1) 00!* 
5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ ....... ....... 9 

~ 1) Jl)flii . ~~ 1) 00!* 
6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 11 

r~ 1JOO-!* 

7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........................... 13 

::ti !Uib~ ltWJ IJ 00!* 
8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU -2260N -7) ......... 15 

~~~~*W~OO!*(LU-2260N-7ffl) 

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE & HOOK COMPONENTS .......... .. .......................... 17 

::ti~~~·~OO!* 

10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE & HOOK COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260N -7) .................... 19 

~~~~·~00{;f.(LU-2260N-7ffl) 

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 21 

*fJ.lJ-700-bf. 
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 23 

r*~~iiU'liMI~ 

13. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS .................................................. 24 

!1JI.it JHJ!J im 00 !* 
14. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER 

& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 25 

W.it..t~·~~~.it..t~·*~~~MmOO!* 

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............. . ... . ....... ... ...... ........ .. .. . ........ ..... 27 

~lt!JOO!* 

16. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ........................................................ 29 

l!i'Jfjpi!t Itt M !* 
17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ... ................................................ 31 

.:r- :1 Jv · ""-Jv 1- 7u~ -IMI!* 
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 33 

*:ll:"Ci!tli!OO~ 

19.GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210N-7 STANDARD PARTS) ............................. . ... 34 

?'- VOO~ ( L U- 2 2 I 0 N- 7 fli$@Jb) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260N-7 STANDARD PARTS) . . .. .... . . .. ... . ...... . ....... .. 35 

~-VOO~(LU - 2260N-7~~~) 

21. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .... ......... . .. ... . ...... . . . . .... . ... . .. ........... 36 

Nl!ii~OO~ 

22. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ........... .. .. . .. . .. . ............ 37 

3C1:i..t¥i-ii!:WJM~~oo~ 

23. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS .. . .... . . . . .... . ............ .. . .. ................ ... .. . ... .. .. 38 

J\y ~ ~ ·~ ~00~ 

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2260N-7) ....... .... .. .... . .. . . .. . ......... 39 

3(~7-V$~-~~(LU-2260N-7) 

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210N-7)(1) .......... .. ........ . ........... 40 

3(~~-V$~-~~ ( L U- 2 2 1 0 N- 7) ( 1 ) 

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210N-7)(2) .......... . .... .. . ... . . . . ... . ... 41 

3(~7-V$~-~f( (LU-2 2 1 ON-7) (2) 

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210N-7)(3) ... .... ... .... . . ... . ... .. .... . .. 42 

3(~~-V$~-~~ (LU-2 2 1 ON-7) (3) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........... ..... ................... . . .. . ... .. ... ........... 43 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
liJi giS • 9f. :Yi 00 f* 

8 

43 

4 2 

1 3 

38 

39 

7 

9 

24 

I l. 25--J 
/ 22 ~20 
·~ 21 

~ 1 ~23 
1 8 . 4 1Uj I ~3 5 

l........__;;(::f!}- 3 4 

~46 

- 1-

27 

4 

0 

/ 

30 

1 6 

2 6 

~41 
40 

.......... 
CO--l 9 . ""' <V----32 

1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~._NQ _ -~CY!'£- ___ ~/\¥!: ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_l_ ~ _T_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'lo _ _ j_ _______ 9tJ _ _ 

1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. ;;{Y151 ~~ 1 
2 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 V~t7*'' 3/16-28 L=I5.5 2 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ~;;{tY D=12.5 L=4 1 
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. ~17' '111'1' -(~~) I 
5 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=10 4 
6 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,ttY 1 
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER '/~)(Y'IJT'I'- 1 
8 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=10 4 
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING 'J~;;{Y'IJT'I' -T'I'1~Y 1 

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE '3~;;{Y'i'~'151(~~) 1 
11 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 'i'~t7*'' 3/16-28 L=15.5 3 
12 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=20 4 
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 7Yt'Y'IJT'I'- 1 
14 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t7*'' 3/16-28 L=10 2 
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. ~·1~'''3~)(Y'IJT'I' -(~~) 1 
16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING ,. 3~)('./'IJT'I' -1\' ,~y 1 
17 107-01308 BED STRUT ~·,~·,r::J.fJ I 
18 107-01100 BED STEW B ~·,~·,r::J.~B 1 
19 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,ttY 5 
20 B1131-057-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 1~7Yt1 '51 1 
21 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t7*'' 9/64-40 L-5 1 
22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GUIDE D 7-MHYt-fD 1 
23 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 v~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=7 2 
24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1~~91'1'* 7Yt1 f3-t1T'I'Y 1 
25 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 v~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 
26 107-44118 APERTURE PLATE 'i'~'151 1 
27 SS-61210IO-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=10 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=10 6 
28 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;;{tY 1 
29 107-31701 RUBBER .l:i' ~J· A 1 
30 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ;;(~· 9151 1\' * 1 
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 L-5 v~t7*'' I1/64-40 L- 5 2 
32 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG ~!lt~911Y71~7· ~'\'17' 2 
33 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 L=8.5 VJI,t7*'' 1I/64-40 L=8. 5 8 
34 #01 226-03609 THREAD GU I DE 7I~~ 1~7Yt-f 1 
35 #01 226-03708 FELT 7I~~ 1 
36 #01 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,ttY 1 
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING ~17' '111'1' -1\' ,~y 1 
38 107-09004 PLATE 7Yt' Y.l:i' ~1'1· Y 1 
39 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 L=4.3 t7*'' I1/64-40 L=4.3 1 
40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER 1'1:;('~~· ~V,,Y 1 
41 SS-71I0510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 vJI,t7*'' 1I/64-40 L= 5 2 
42 #02 107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 7Yt'Y'IJT'I'-(JE,3fJ) 1 
43 107-33I03 FACE PLATE FELT ;;{Y1517d~ I 
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING ;;{Y1511'1'1~Y 1 
45 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT '11'.19.1- 7I~~ 1 
46 #OI SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-7 VJI,f7*'' 9/64-40 L-7 1 
47 #01 107-77308 BED STEW C ~·,~·,r::J.~c I 
48 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;;{tY 2 

NOTE ( tl: -i!) #01 .... FOR LU-2260N-7 LU-2260N-7Jf:J 
#02 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE,JE IE 113, JEJf:J 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY 

&THREADTAKE-UPLEVERCOMPONENTS 

J:.W · r$1hf~~~!rt · ~~oo~ 

8 

3 6 

4 

243 
2 3 

2 2 

2 8 

-3-

21----w 

1 8 I 

2 0 

1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- ~Q __ ~- _ _ _ ~~ ~0~ ___ __ __ ___ I! !=_S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~,!) _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ "!-_ _ J ___ _____ 9t.L _ 

I 107 -04401 UPPER SHAFT fJ'l'J' 'J I 
2 107 -04500 BALANCE WEIGIIT 197-fM I 
3 SS -7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6.5 v~t7*'/' 9/32-28 L=l6.5 I 
4 SS -8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 ~"/.*'/' 9/32-28 L=l6 I 
5 SS -8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ~"/.*'/' 1/4-40 L=5 I 
6 107 -04757 BALANCE WE I GHT n· 7:t::!fJI>fH "~ > I 
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW ~"J. .W ( I) 
8 107 -04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASII fJ'l'J''J~'7Y:t'J'fJ~(A)('J~) I 
9 SII -8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~"J.W M6 L=6 ( 2) 

10 107 -04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASH fJ'l'J' 'J~'79:t'J'fJ~(B)('J~) I 
II SII -8060602-TP SCREW 116X6 ~"/.*'/' 116 L=6 ( 2) 
12 107 -05002 UPPER SPROCKET fJ:t::!7' o~,.~ I 
13 SII -8080802-TP SCREW ~"/.*'/' 2 
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE 1\::!' ~'J' ~V( ~· -() I 
15 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~"/.*'/' 15/64-28 L=8 2 
16 107-06703 TilliNG BELT M~:t'J·~· ~~ I 
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT 'J!.W 'J I 
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW ny~·fJy'J3'V::!7::!~*'~' I 
19 SS -6621220 -SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t7*'/' 3/16-32 L=12 2 
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE 1\::!' ~'J' ~V"/.~91'~ I 
21 SII -3030650 -SC SCREW 113X0.5 L=6 V~3*'/' 113X0.5 L=6 3 
22 110-20401 PLUNGER 7'7Wr 2 
23 110 -20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 7:t'J' r n· * 2 
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7' 7W r *'~' 2 
25 SQ- 1110401 -IIZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-7' J,:t~1*'1' 2 
26 SQ- 1150451 -IIZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ. -7' 1-:t~1*'~' I 
27 107 -75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR IIETAL 'IH''J7~"J.~~ 1 
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL '1!11'' 'JH"J.~U1'~,-~ 1 
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. '/H''JV:t"J.~~('J~) 1 
30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL H'''JH"J.~~H~'I-~ I 
31 107-76664 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET '~'~''IY17' 9:t'J'(t1~) 1 
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASII. '~'·"n'7'Y:t'J' <?~> (1) 
33 SII-8060602-TP SCREW 116X6 ~"J.W 116 L=6 (4) 
34 R0-2943101-00 RUBBER RING OY:t'J' 1 
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASII. 7:tt' :t('J~) I 
36 107-71251 BALANCE JUNCTION COIIPL . ;-:.-t· :,.(~13' &> ( I) 
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION 7:tt' :t'J7:t'J ~'J'., ( I) 
38 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN . 7:tt':t'J7:t'Jt':t (1) 
39 105-23702 WASHER 7:tt' :t'J7:t'J'l"" (2) 
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK T\9~'fJ'J7:t'J (1) 
41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. T\9i'fJ'J7:t'JD,~' 'J~ (1) 
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASII. ny~· .,~. ~ 'J~ (1) 
43 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 v~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1) 
44 NII-6040001-SN NUT 114XO. 7 sn?t'~ 114 (1) 
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK ny~·fJy'JJ'V 1 
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT 7:tt':t'J7:t'J'J''J 1 
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~"/.*'/' 3/16-28 L=7 1 
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT 7:tt':t'J7:t'J'/''JtfJ: 1 
49 SII-8061212-TP SCREW 116XI2 ~"/.*'' 116 L=12 1 
50 R0-3122401 -00 0-RING OY:t'J' I 
51 107-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASII. l:tt' :t:tfJf('J~ ) 1 
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK 7:.-:tt':t:tfJffJ~ (1) 
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET '/~::!7' or,.~ (1) 
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ~"/.*'/' 114XO . 7 L=5 (1) 
55 SII-8060602-TP SCREW 116X6 ~"/.*'' 116 L=6 (2) 
56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING 7W :t:tf]fn' * (I) 
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL 7:.-t':t:tf]f''j. (I) 
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7:.-t' :t:t-f ~· "" 1"/. (I) 
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK nt· 'JY-f '3-9'1'1 (I) 
60 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING l:tt':t:t-f ~·""'"/. 1\'* (1) 
61 BI314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN l'Jt' 'JY-f '/3-9'1'1 t· 'J (I) 
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~· :.-*'/' D=6.35 H=3 . 2 ( 2) 
63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE '~'~''1»,.7' ~'J'J'::!7::!~i~ 1 
64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW 113X0 .5 L=4 ~j.*'J' 1 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR "'_~ ROCKING lll!".f$t/D!IIIJOO.f* COMPONENTS 

~21 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=~. _NQ __ ~!YfE- ___ ~/\¥!: ~0_. ___ _______ ~ !=_S_ g _R _l_ r _T_ t ,l) _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ t. _ _ j __ __ _ _ __ 9tJ __ 

I 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD l\9ili'? 
2 107 -08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1\9;1;'91'~:11~ I 
3 SS-8080410 -TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 ~;>(*~· 1/8-44 L=3. 5 I 
4 107 -08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET l\9ili'?3?~'?~'1'(t,~) I 
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR A7A~:b7- 2 
6 SS -7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 'i'~t7-1' ' 11 / 64-40 L=l8 2 
7 107 -08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 3?~'?"J'~J(~Jl. I 
8 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 1\9 134-35 #140 I 
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. "9*' ?3?~ · ?:bY( n) I 

10 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 t7.1"J' 15/64-28 L=23.5 (I) 
II 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN I\9;1;'?3?~'?9Y~t'Y 2 
12 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E:b' ~~JI'l 6 4 
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. l\9t~997' (~~) I 
14 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 t7.1"J' 15/64-28 L=l4 (I) 
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK l\9ili'?3?~'?9Y~ I 
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE JD7Yt1'~'1' I 
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO t7J.1"J' M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL ?'lt~9"J'~'i'J.J(~~ I 
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~JI-1"1' 3/16-28 L=7 I 
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER 3?~ · 9~· 1'7J:Jl.H "1~) I 
21 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 f7J.1"J' M4X0.7 L=8 I 
22 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7f':b' .1 4.5X8X0.5 I 
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l"JY 0.2 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l"JY 0.2 
25 #01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR 1\9;1;'9 I 
26 #01 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO . 5 L-6 D':b~7tili' ~~ M3X0.5 L-6 I 
27 #01 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 1\9 134-35 #140 2 

NOTE (if. a) #01 .... FOR LU-2260N-7 LU-2260N-7Jfl 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
_t~IJfjij~ 

1 3 

7 2 

1 5 

D-•e 
16~ 1 

24 

~~29 
50~ 

45 

3 

-7-

66---9 Q 
Q 66 

2 5 

~75 

~76 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.f.~. _NQ __ ~OJE _ ___ ~A!([ ~0_. ____ _ _____ ~ .f._S_ ~ _R_ I_~ _T_ ~ ,9 _N __ ___ _______ t __ ! _ _ -J. _ _ J ________ 9ty_ _ 

I 107 -09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT 9!1;t?W? I 
2 CS · I501011 -TII TIIRUST COLLAR ~7~~!'/~ 2 
3 SS-8660410 -SP SCREW 1/4-40 1.= 4.2 ~"~~· l/4 -40 1.=4.2 4 
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK J,:t~'9:t? I 
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SIIAFT f:t11?7J~· ? I 
6 SS-7080510- IP SCREw l/8-44 L-4.5 v:tbW 1/8-44 L-4.5 I 
7 107 · 09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SIIAFT f:t11?7J~· ? 3 
8 107- 10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SIIAFT STOPPER f:t11?7J~· ?~'" 3 
9 107- 10002 TRIANGLE LEVER f:t11?7J I 

10 107- 10101 ROCKING LINK 3W!'/9:t? 2 
II SS -7080510- i'P SCREw 1/8-44 L=4.5 v:\btf 1/8-44 L=4 .5 2 
12 107 - 10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK ;tfi*'!)"b'{~'"b?J'V I 
13 RE-0400000-KO E· RING 4 E"b' ~~;.1!7 4 I 
14 107 - 10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SIIAFT ;tfi*'!'I"b'{J-' ~·? I 
15 107 -10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE ;tfii' !'111' {~. I 
16 SS-6121050-SP SCREw 3/16- 28 L~ 9.5 t7*'' 3/16-28 L-9 .5 2 
17 107 - 10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SIIAI-'T STOPPER f:t11?7J~'?~ ' " I 
18 107 - 10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAl. ;tfi*'!'IH-J.~~ I 
19 107 - 10606 PRESSER ROD HI*' !'I I 
20 107 -10705 UPPER FEED ROD 9!1;t?9*'!'1 I 
21 107 - 11000 PRESSER ROD SHAFI JtfiD,F'''? I 
22 RC -0560711 -KP RETAINING RING C"b'~~;.l!7 2 
23 107 - 11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM ;tfi*'!'I"b'W!'I7' I 
24 SS -8120740 -SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~;.!~~· 3/16·28 L=7 I 
25 107 -09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAl. !'1!1;t?W ?VI;.!~~ I 
26 107- 13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) 9!7Jt?9bln,F' (t,F) I 
27 SS -8660810 -TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~"~~· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
28 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. J!)J'~'3!'17'~' {t~(?~) I 
29 110-07101 HINGE SCREW u· n· 3Ji' !'IW I 
30 107- 14509 CONNECTION LINK B J..:t7,9:t?B 2 
31 107 · 13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B ~:t?',9:t?E':tB I 
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN J..:t7,Y:t?B77' t• :t 2 
33 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAM !'1!1;4"?997' I 
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 D'"b?7ti' ~~ I 
35 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A J..:t7,9:t?A I 
36 107-14103 CONNECTION LINK PIN A ~:t?',9:t?E':tA I 
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CIIANGE BELT J!'IJ'}'3!'17'~:t"b:t~{ I 
38 107-51303 CIIANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN J!'IJ'}'3!'17' ~:t"b:t~{}}' t':t I 
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 J-;.1~7' M5X0.8 1.=6 3 
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~;.1~7' I 
41 SM-8050602-l'P SCREW M5 L=6 F~*'' M5X0.8 L=6 2 
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE J!)J'}'3!'17' ~~,~· -{~ I 
43 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 D'b?7ti' ~~ M5X0.7 L=8 I 
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CIIANGE BELT SIIAFT J!'IJ'7' 3!'17' ~:tb:t~{7'? I 
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 3!'l~'W?;.t~~ 2 
46 CS- 1501011-IH IHROSI COLLAR :b:XF9?' I 
47 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 ~"~'· l/4-40 L=4 .2 2 
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE J!'IJ' }'3!'17' A~'~'-!'17{~ I 
49 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t7~7' 3/16-28 L=IO 2 
50 107-14905 VERTICAL SIIAFT SPRING RACK J!)J'}'3!'17'''?~'~b7 I 
51 SS-7120710-SP SCREw 3/16-28 L=7 nbn' 3/16-28 L=7 I 
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM J!)J'7'397'f3!'1t,bA I 
53 SS-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7~,. 11/64-40 L=6 I 
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM . J!)J'}' 397'f39t,97' (?~) I 
55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 D'b?7t*' -'I- (I) 
56 107-11406 SPACER 8 :x~·-ts (I) 
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN J9J'}'397' ~'it-'t':t 1 
58 81526-527-00G SPRING ;tf:t7} ~·* I 
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SIIAFT SPRING J!'IJ'~'3!'17'''?~·~ 1 
60 CQ-2020000-00 UIL WICK .l':t 0.3 
61 CQ-2020000-00 OIL wiCK .lh' 0.3 
62 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B bV7' ?!'1!7;.1~-' A7AH~ B I 
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW tf' 77' 3Ji' - ~· :tW I 
64 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb' ~~;.1!7 5 I 
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK J!'IJ'}'397'7'?~'*bt?' 2 
66 SS-8120740-SP SCREw 3/16-28 L=7 F~W 3/16-28 L=7 I 
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Cb' ~~;.1!7 8 2 
68 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 3W9'' ?;.t~-' I 
69 107-10903 SPACER A A~'-fA I 
70 107-39506 GUIDE SPRING 9!7;t?9f~9.1b'{J- ' ~·~ I 
71 CQ-2520000-oO OIL wiCK .l':t 0. 1 
72 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l}:t 0.2 
73 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l}:t 0.1 
74 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l}:t 0.1 
75 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l~:t 0.1 
76 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l':t 0.1 
77 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l}:t 0.1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~ IJ ,f.JW . ~~ IJ ml~ 

J\1 
~ 

/ 
, / / , 

, / /, 
, / /, 

< <~ 1 I~ 
27 32 ~ 

3 I 

-9-

2 B 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.~. _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ ri\¥!: ~0_. ___ _______ ~ J: _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ r _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ "f. _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

107-20209 
107 -20357 
SM -6062502 -TP 
SS -7620750 -SP 
107 -20555 
SS -7121610 -SP 
107 -20407 
107 -25307 
107-21504 
SS-7110810-SP 
PS-0400322-KP 
107-20704 
107-20605 
107-20803 
RE-0400000-KO 
107-21306 
107-21702 
SS-7110710-SP 
107-21009 
R0-1182401-00 
BT-0600402-EA 
CS-1201011-SH 
107-22007 
107-44308 
107-33509 
SM-8060602-TP 
SS-71I09IO-SP 
SS-6121860-SP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-7121610-SP 
107-18401 
B1148-141-HOO 
107-43805 
107-21207 
107-21900 
101-20004 
D2515-232-DOO 
101-19907 
BI114-280-000 

#01 107-71459 

NOTE ( it .. a) 

ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN 
ADJUST! NG CHANGE ARM ASM. 
SCREW M6 L=25 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
ADJUSTING ARM ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-15.5 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN 
FEED ADJUSTING PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
SPRING PIN 4.0X32 
ADJUSTING BASE 
ADJUSTING BELT 
REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS 
E-RING 4 
CHANGE SPRING 
ADJUSTING SPRING RACK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW 
0-RING 
OIL TUBE 
THRUST COLLAR D=12. W=10 
PULLING SPRING 
ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
SPRING RACK HOOK 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
BACKWARD STITCH LEVER 
BACKWARD FEED CONNECT! ON ARM 
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
TORSION SPRING 
CUSHION 
PIN 
ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. 

#01 .... FOR LU-2260N-7 

-10-

lt?9f39t1"Y~Yt'Y 
lt?9f39t1"Y~Y97' (?~) I 
01~?71*' ~~ M6 L=25 (1) 
~~t7~7' 3/16-32 L=6.5 I 
;.t?9f39t197' (?~) 1 
~~t7~~· 3/16-28 L-15.5 (1) 
lt?9f39t1vY~1~Y 1 
;.t?9f39t1vl~1~Yt'l I 
;.t?9f39t1t'Y 1 
~~t7*}' 11/64-40 L=8 1 
7.7' 9Y?' t' Y 4. OX32 1 
;.t?9f39t1~·~ 1 
;.t~9f39t1~~ 1 
;.t~9f39t1~~77Y~·~ I 
u· ~~"7 4 2 
f39t1~{"yjy~· ~ I 
;.t~9f39t1~'*~~ I 
~~t7*}' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
lt99f39t1~·~tl*'' I 
09Y9' 1 
f:J.-7' 0.1 
7.7A~9~ D=12 W=10 1 
;.t99f39t1~{t1~· 9~· * I 
;.t~9f39t1~·~tl 1 
t,~· y~· *~~71~ 1 

~"*'' M6 L-6 1 
~lt7*'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 4 
t7*'' 3/16-28 L=18 1 
~"*'' 1/4-40 L=6 2 
~lt7*}' 3/16-28 L=15.5 I 
;.t99~' ~t/l.t' y 1 
*~9 f39t1 t' y ~· * 1 
~·~~t?Yv~·- 1 
~· ~9t~91tY7197' I 
~·~9t99v~·_,., 1 
~·t~lt~9v~·- ~·*~~ 2 
{~~A t1~· H~ 'hr.,~· -1 I 
~·t~t~Yv~·- J' A7 1 
t' y 1 
;.t~9f39t1~·~tl(~~) 1 

LU-2260N-7JJJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

r~'JOO~ 

36 

1 4 

~~13 

43~ 
1 2 

( 
I 

-11-

33 

39 
L __ l 

'~271 
'.__ ___ _j 

20 

4 5 

32 

1//'-'-, ~ 
/ :::,... 

' I 
I 
I 

, ~35 I 
'"'-=-- - - _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.f.~ . _NQ _ _ ~<Y_!'E _ __ _ ~/\!!: ~.: __ ____ ____ )! ~ _ S_ ~ _R. I_ ~ _T_ ~ ,9 _ N _____ ______ _ t __ ! __ "J. _ _ J ________ 9tJ __ 

I I 07-17502 FEED BASE Jt~Y:ll'-f I 
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. A-f~{lt~Y:ll'{~r· (t1~) 1 
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 P11J?7tt: .H ( 2) 
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT A{~{lt~Y:ll'-f''~ 1 
5 107-46709 WASHER Jt~Y:li'1A7AH''b'.l 2 
6 RE-0500000-KO E-RING u· :li~)(IJ 5 1 
7 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~-*'' 11/64-40 L=4 1 
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM . ,.3~t'Jt?9~r C?~) 1 
9 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 P11J~7ti' ~~ 15/64-28 (I) 

10 107-10903 SPACER A A~·-,A ( 1) 
11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ,.3~t·Jt~99Y?,'? 2 
12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO . 5 L=4 ~)(-*'' 1 
13 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C"h':li~)(IJ 4 
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4XII.8X0.5 t7f'"h'-* 7.4Xli .8X0.5 4 
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT A{~-(Jt~Y''~ I 
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL A{~-(}f?Y'''\'I~:ll~ 5 
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT ,.3~t·Jt~Y''~ I 
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. Jt~Y~Y"hY:ll-( ~~ I 
19 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A 1\Y"hY:li-(Jt-(~,-Jl,A I 
20 107-19219 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM A{~-(Jt~9"h.A I 
21 107-19672 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. M~1Jt~9on· o~> I 
22 SS-8661012-TP SCREW ~)(*}'' 2 
23 107-I9300 BELL CRANK ~· M7Y? I 
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT *~9~7' ,. ~ 2 
25 I07-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. Jt~Y'' ~~7· (~~) I 
26 SM-606I202-TP SCREW M6 L-12 P11J~7t1 • ~~ M6 L-12 (I) 
27 107-I0903 SPACER A AI\'-1-A (I) 
28 107-I9508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT Jt~Yf3~t1'b,J'\'''~ I 
29 107-I9805 CHANGE BELT 0 I L SEAL B 1\Y"hY:li-(Jt-(~}'-~B 1 
30 107-19979 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. ''3~t'Jt?9P1~' (~~) I 
31 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L-5 ~~-*'' 2 
32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT *~9~7'''' 1 
33 I07-I8I53 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM . *'9''~~7' (,~) I 
34 SM-606I202-TP SCREW M6 L=I2 P1'b~7ti' ~~ M6 L=I2 (I) 
35 I07-I0903 SPACER A A~'-1-A (I) 
36 I07-200I9 VERTICAL FEED CAM }''3~t·'hY'b.A I 
37 CS-I50IOII-TH THRUST COLLAR A7A~~t 4 
38 SS-86604IO-SP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.2 ~Jt.l}'' I/4-40 L=4.2 8 
39 I37-07500 OIL SEAL ~IJ}''' \'I)(:lf~ Jt{~}'-~ 3 
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l}'Y 0 .I 
4I CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l}Y 0. I 
42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l'Y 0. I 
43 I07-I8500 VERTICAL LINK Jt~Y:ll'-(}''3~t·9y, 2 
44 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E'b':li~M 5 4 
45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E'b':li~M 5 2 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

;(:j~fdltl*9J I) 00~ 
~-----, 

5-f9 I 
0 1--1 

·~! 
! I t32 

611 I ,-i i L,Jr-34 

4 9 

7 

1 3 

~ 

1~ 
2 1 

19 ? 
1 4 

-13-

45~ 

42~ 
3 8 

37 

3 5 

3 6 

3 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~._NQ __ ~OJE- ___ ~A_!(!: ~0_. ___ _______ ~ !=_S_ ~ _R_ I_~ _T_ ~,!) _N ____________ t __ ! __ JI __ f ________ 9tJ _ _ 

I07 -26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. JT{~:;{!il' -f ?~ I 
2 I07 -26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE J:T1~:;{~'1 (I) 
3 I07-26404 FIXED KNIFE J7-(~:;{ (I) 
4 107 -26909 CLAMP SPRING 117'.17' "' 1 ( I) 
5 SS-70606IO-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 v~t71'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
6 SS-70606IO -SP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 5.5 v~t71'' 3/32-56 L-5.5 (2) 
7 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ~·~~:;{~'" I 
8 I07-26305 MOVING KNIFE ~·~~:;{ I 
9 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 P'~'J77i' ~~ M3X0.5 L=8 2 

IO WP-032050I-SC WASHER M3 t7f'~'1 3.2X7X0.5 3 
II 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 1H9Y!IJ1~' I 
I2 I07-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT -f~~9Y!IJ-f~' ~9,t151(~~· ) I 
I3 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 P'~'J77i' ~~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~~1~· M5X0.8 L=6 2 
I5 I07-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM. ~·~~:;{?~·~~7'B('J~) I 
I6 I07-27808 DRIVING ARM B ~·~~:;{'J~·~~7'B (I) 

I7 SM-604IOI2-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO t7J1'' M4X0.7 L=IO (I) 
I8 I07-II505 SPACER C A'' _,c (I) 
I9 I07-27402 THREAD CUTTER SOLENOID ARM 1H9Y!IN~· ~:;· I 
20 SD-050048I-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 51''.11'' D=5 H=4.8 I 
21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~~1'' M4X0.7 L=8 I 
22 I07-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM. -f~~9~A I 
23 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=I2 P1~'J77i' Jl,~ 3 
24 I07-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. ~·~~:;{'J~·~~7'A(t,J'~) I 
25 I07-28I52 DRIVING ARM AASM. ~·~~;:{?~·~~7'A('J~) (I) 
26 I07-28I03 DRIVING ARM A ~ • ~~:;{'!~. ~~:;· A (I) 
27 SM-605I402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I4 p'~'J77i' ~~ (I) 
28 I07-ll406 SPACER B :;{1\'-fB (I) 
29 SD-050072I-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 51''.11'' D=5 H=7.2 (I) 
30 B3031-141-HOO CONNECTING STUD 51'~~· -fV JP (I) 
3I SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L-6 P'~'J77i' Jl,~ M4X0.7 L-6 2 
32 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 p'~?77i' ~~ 2 
33 SS-8II0422-TP SCREW II/64-40 L=4 ~~1'' I1/64-40 L=4 4 
34 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7f'~'1 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 
35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE ~'.1,51'1 I 
36 SM-603I202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L-I2 p'~?77i' ~~ I 
37 I07-72606 THREAD CUTTER CABLE -fH9}'.1J' ~t-7' ~ 1 
38 I07-32204 CORD BUSH J-~'7'1h I 
39 II0-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-:;{J-~' "~ I 
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 "'H' ~· 1 D=5. 3 I 
4I SS-6IIII40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t71'' 11/64-40 L=II 1 
42 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND I 50 IJ'Y'J"' '.IV 150 I 
43 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 0'~'17'~ M4 I 
44 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t''./J'./51?~ 2 
45 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P "~'· '.I'J' 14P 1 
46 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B ~·~~:;{?~'~9'./'JB 1 
47 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR :;{7:;{~~1J 2 
48 I07-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE Y!IJ-f~·~:;·~·-f~'-f!il 1 
49 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 fJ\'J1'' M4X0.7 L=6 1 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU -2260N -7) 

~~~~*W~OOS(LU-2260N-7ffl) 

rll 

I 2 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-_Nq _ -~O'!'E ____ ~A¥!: ~0_. __ _______ - ~ _E_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N __ _ _ _____ _ __ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9tJ _ _ 

107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. Jr1~::.w 1 ?~ I 
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE Jr-f~:w 1 (I) 

3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE J71~"A (I) 

4 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 v~t7~,. 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING ?7'.17' !I' ~ (I) 

6 SS-70606IO-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 5.5 v~t7*'' 3/32-56 L-5.5 (2) 
7 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 25 D"11J'J77'f.' A.~ 2 
8 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t71'11'~ 5.2X9.5X0 .6 2 
9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ~·t;~"A,'? I 

10 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE ~ . iJ~"A I 
II SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO . 5 1=8 0"111?77!' ~~ M3X0.5 L-8 2 
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7,'11' ~ 3.2X7X0.5 2 
13 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR "A7"A~iJ1 I 
I4 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 ~~~,. 11/64-40 L=4 2 
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C ~·t;~"A?~'iJiJ7'C I 
16 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-I2 D"1M77t: ~~ I 
17 107-28I60 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. ~·t;~"A?~'iJiJ7' A(1"1J't;) I 
I8 I07-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM . ~·t;~"A?~'iJiJ7' A(?~) (I) 
19 I07-28I03 DRIVING ARM A ~·t;~"A?~'iJiJ7' A (I) 
20 I 07-11406 SPACER B "Al\'-tB (I) 
2I SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=I4 D"11J?77t.' ~~ (1) 
22 B303I-I4I-HOO CONNECTING STUD ~·~11'1~'JD (I) 
23 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 ~·y~,. D=5 H=7.2 (I) 
24 I07-7I905 DRIVING LINK A ~·t;~"A?~'iJ9'.1?A I 
25 SD-050030I-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 ~· '.1~,. D=5 H=3 2 
26 107-72507 DR I VI NG ARM E ~·t;~"A?~'iJfJ7'E I 
27 I07-7050I "OPNER ARM SHAFT B Jt-7' 7-iJ7' :}'' ?B I 
28 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 u· ~~~IJ 4 I 
29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B ~·t;~"A?~'iJ9'.1?B I 
30 SD-050030 1-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 ~· '.1~,. D=5 H=3 2 
3I I07-72IOI SOLENOID ARM,1EFT 1~~,,~,1~'iJ7' (t~'9) I 
32 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~~*:}'' 2 
33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT 1~~,,~,1~' ~9"111~(t~· 9) I 
34 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0"111?71*' ~~ M4X0.7 1=6 2 
35 I07-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 1H9Y~J1~' I 
36 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0"111?71*' ~~ M4X0.7 1=6 2 
37 I07-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1H911A I 
38 SM-604I202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=I2 0,11?77*' ~~ 3 
39 B23II-OI9-000 TENSION SPRING "'* I 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,-
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 59 L __________ , 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! (@-s1 L ________ _ 

-17-

6 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.~._N~ _ - ~O'!'E ____ ~~\!!: ~0_. _________ -~ ~ - S- g ~ - ~- ~ _T_ ~ 5J _N __________ _ _ t _ _ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ j _ _____ _ _ 9tJ _ _ 

I #02 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B !'~Y ?B I 
2 107 -24607 SET COLLAR !' ~!'' ?\:1~117- I 
3 SM -6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 D:111?7tt: .H I 
4 107 -22551 HOOK ASM. 11v '~ I 
5 107-52467 OUTER llOOK ASM. Y~11'V '~ ( I) 
6 107-52418 OUTER HOOK Ykb' v (I) 
7 107 -52202 OIL CAP 77' 77~ ( I) 
8 107 -52301 0 I L CAP SETSCREW 77' 77~~)1*'' (I) 
9 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER 1\9!)~ (I) 

10 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW 1\9!>~ ~'/.:W ( 2) 
II 107 -28509 FILTER .l93?h?tnd§ (I) 
12 SM -8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~'J.W M5X0.8 L=6 ( 2) 
13 107 -28608 RUBBER RING ~.l!).l9:t?' (I) 
14 107 -22601 ADJUSTING SCREW .l93!)f3!)t:l*!'' (I) 
15 107 -28707 RUBBER RING .l93!>f3!)t'*''09:t'' (I) 
16 107 -28400 ORE'fRAN BALL %§:ti' ' ( I) 
17 107 -22809 INNER !lOOK PRESSER !)f11' V;fti (I) 
18 107 -23104 PRESSER SETSCREW !>f11' v;tti ~JIW ( 3) 
19 107 -23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING '!) ';:t-~· !>!'/\' * ( I) 
20 107 -22700 INNER HOOK !)f11' V (I) 
21 107-22908 TENSION SPRING H'fF¥3?~"'* (I) 
22 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW 7~{~1'3!)!'1\' * f3!)t'*'' (I) 
23 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW !'~{~f3!)'"'* ~)!*!'' (I) 
24 107-24557 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM . 11V!'' ?~'{(?:;) I 
25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE, RIGHT {~~911v7' ?~' {( w ) (I) 
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFI' A ASR. 'HJ!' ?'AOU ( I) 
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT 11V!''' (I) 
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR 11V!'' ?*!'' "'' ~v (I) 
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~)I*!'' (2) 
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT h!>.l!''? (I) 
31 SR-4030601 -SC SCREW 83 X 6 t~'J*~' Y3X0 .5 L-6 (I) 
32 R0-0982401 -00 RUBBER RING OYY?' (I) 
33 SQ-1150451 -MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.l-7' lt:t~'*' ' (I) 
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER !'~!'''~'79:t?' *~~-- (I) 
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t7*!'' 11/64-40 L=8 ( 3) 
36 107-75302 HOOK SHAF'I' LOWER PLAIE,RIGHI »v''?'~'{'§{~(~~·) (I) 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D:111'1t*' ~~ (9) 
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-7'ltY~:IW (I) 
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL H!''Mi~!'-.t. ( 2) 
40 107-25000 OPENER lt-7' t- (I) 
41 SS-6080610 -I'P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 bW 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. ;t-7't-!>7' (~:IJ'!)) (I) 
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B lt-7' t-W !'' 'B (I) 
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT lt-7' t-!''' (I) 
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM . lt-7' t-!'' ?:iW "'' ~v ~:IJ' !> (I) 
46 SR-8050502-IP SCREW 85 L=5 FilH' (2) 
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER 11V!'''~'79Y''~~·-t- (I) 
48 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR ;t-7't-11V7' ?*!'' /\?' .(.V (I) 
49 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~JIW (2) 
50 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR 11V!''?~'79Y?'!)~ (1) 
51 107-26107 OIL SEAL lt-7" t-'' ?'lt'fiB-1 (I) 
52 81215-804-000 BALL BEARING D !'.1''? *' -.(.~· 79Y?' D ( 2) 
53 SB-1100009-00 BEARING JD11' W ?!)~ (1) 
54 SB-1100010-00 BEARING JDfJ' W ?!)~ (I) 
55 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7!''7W '9~ (I) 
56 SB-1150009-00 BEARING JD'b' W ??? (2) 
57 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F 11V,'?99)1~.(. ~7~~{~ 1.4 (I) 
58 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E11' ~~)19 4 (1) 
59 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 ~JIW 1/8-44 L=5 .5 (3) 
60 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7*'' 11/64-40 L=11 (3} 
61 R0-3573501-00 0-RING 09:t?' (I) 
62 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 11v'''!>9JI~.(. ~7~~{~ 1.7 (I) 
63 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER I . 8 11V!'',99JI~.(. ~7~~{~ 1.8 (I) 
64 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B 11V,'?99JI~.(. ~7~~{~ B (I) 
65 #01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER I . 6 11V,'?99)1~.(. ~7~~{~ 1.6 (1) 
66 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING 'bv''?§'1'~§1'§"·,~y (I) 
67 #01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 11V'''WM'.(.V (I) 
68 #01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 11V'' ?W /\?' .(.V (1) 
69 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR 11V'''~'{~Y!'Yt'Y I 
70 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5XIIXI t7t' 11'* 6.5XIIXI I 
71 101-76805 ALOUINIOM BOBBIN 71U' t:':t I 
72 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 D:111?1t*' .(.~ M6 L=20 2 
73 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t7t'11' * ~11'~V.(. M6 I 

NOTE ( tl: :G ) #OI ... . SELECTIVE PART lA:IR!ll!& 
#02 .... FOR LU-2210N-7 LU-2210N-7JJJ 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE & HOOK COMPONENTS(FOR LU -2260N -7) 

~~~~·~00S(LU-2260N-7ffl) 

24 
l _________ __ l __________ _ 

.9>--5 7 

59~ 

56. 61-64-@ 

3 I 

~50 
®-47 
~52 

2 7 

-19-

4 ~68 
l _ _ _l_ _________ l 

:~~·:: 
i 22-4 ~23 _j5 

r--r------ -- -
: !&- ~~ 
: ,I 5 f'--
: ~I _6 1!, :2::;:-£-r-6 

I 
I I I I 0 

: 12 (b 
I I 3 9 

L---------- !._0_ 

4 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=~. _NQ __ ~O'!'E ____ ~~ ~0_. ______ _ ___ ~ _!: _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ! p _ N ____ ________ t __ ! __ 'J. _ _ j ________ 9tJ _ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 #01 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 #01 
62 #01 
63 #01 
64 #01 
65 
66 #01 
67 #01 
68 
69 
70 

107 -72705 
107 24607 
SII-6051402 -TP 
107 -22551 
107 -52467 
107 -52418 
107-52202 
107-52301 
107 -23013 
107-23203 
107 -28509 
SII -8050602-TP 
107 -28608 
107-22601 
107-28707 
107 -28400 
107-22809 
107 -23104 
107 -23500 
107-22700 
107 -22908 
107-23302 
107-23401 
107-24557 
107-71707 
107 -22353 
107-23708 
107-23807 
SM-8050502-TP 
107-23906 
SII-4030601 -SC 
R0-0982401-00 
SQ-1150451 -MZ 
107-24201 
SS-1110840-SP 
107-72408 
SM-6040802-TP 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
107-24805 
107-25000 
SS-608o61o-'fP 
107-25158 
107-70501 
107-25604 
107-25752 
Sii-8050502-IP 
107-24706 
107-25901 
SM-8050502-TP 
107-55601 
107-26107 
BI215-804-000 
SB-1100009-00 
SB-1100010-00 
SB-1150004-00 
101-11201 
RE-0400000-KO 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
R0-3573501-00 
101-12605 
101-12704 
101-09809 
101-12506 
107-70402 
107-39308 
107-39407 
107-76805 
SM-6062002-TP 
WP-0641601-SD 

NOTE ( i!uG) 

LOWER SHAFT C 
SET COLLAR 
SCREW 115XO. 8 L= 14 
IIOOK ASM . 
OUTER IIOOK ASM. 
OUIER HOOK 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP SETSCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW 
FILlER 
SCREW 115 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
UR£111AN BALL 
INNER HOOK PRESSER 
PRESSER SETSCREW 
IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 
INNER HOOK 
l'ENS ION SPRING 
ADJUSTJ NG SCREW 
TENSION SPRING SETSCREW 
HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM . 
HOOK SHAFT BASE, LEFT 
LOWER SHAFT A ASII. 
HOOK SHAFT 
SCREW GEAR 
SCREW 115 L=5 
LUBRICATING SHAFT 
SCREw 113 X 6 
RUBBER RING 
CONNECTING SCREW 
BEARING HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=B 
ROOK SHAFT LOwER PLAT£, LEFT 
SCREW 114XO. 7 L=B 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL SEAL 
OPENER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
OPENNER ARM COMPL. 
OPNER ARM SHAFT B 
OPENER SHAFT 
OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 115 L=5 
BEARING SPACER 
OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 
SCREW 115 L=5 
BEARING COLLAR 
OIL SEAL 
BALL BEARING D 
BEARING 
BEARING 
RADIAL BEARING 
1'RROS1' WASRER, F 
E-RING 4 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
0-RING 
1 RROS'I WASRER 1.1 
THRUST WASHER 1.8 
THRUST WASHER, B 
THRUST WASHER 1.6 
HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING 
ROOK SRAF1' SCREw GEAR 
HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 
ALUMINIUM BOBBIN 
SCREW M6 L=20 
WASHER M6 

#OI .... SELECTIVE PART 

-20-

~t~'?C I 
~w ?t:>'~:IJ7- I 
n:I'JJ?Yt'~' ~+ I 
:IJV ?~ I 
Y~:IJ· v ?~ (I) 
?Fb' 'l (I) 
77' 77~ (l) 
77' 77~~li:W (I) 
1\Y')~ (l) 
1\Y')~ ~JIW (2) 
.l93iJf3iJtj?.{J9- (I) 
~'/.*~· 115X0.8 L=6 (2) 
h').lYJ'?' (I) 
.lY3')'f3')t'*~· (I) 
.lY::~')'f::~')t'*~'OYi'?' ( I) 
iJldi:.-J'-1 ( I) 
')'f:IJ'V;ffl (I) 
')'f:IJ' v;ttx ~)I*~· (3) 
?')7J'~'')~TI' * (I) 
')'f:IJ'v (I) 
H'lFhiJ'"'* (I) 
~~1~'1'3')~1\'* 'f::~')t'*~' ( I) 
H1H::~')~"· * ~'J.W (l) 
:IJv~· ?~' {( ?~) I 
1~~Y:!Jv,·?~'{(t~· Y) (I) 
'H'?A(N) (I) 
:!Jv~·? (I) 
:!Jv~· ?:W M' ~v (I) 
~)I:W (2) 
~~').1,'? (I) 
t~'4*'' M3X0.5 L-6 (I) 
OYJ'?' (I) 
'f.l-7'1;)'~,~~· (I) 
~~~·?~'7YJ'?'~'~·- (I) 
f7W 11/64-40 L=B (3) 
iv,'?§'{,§{§(t§' 9) (I) 
D':IJ?7t*' ~~ (9) 
'f.l-7' It/'~,*~' (I) 
~~~·?;t{~~-' ( 2) 
;t-1't- (l) 
bW 178-44 L=6 (2) 
;t-1't-')7' (~'3'')) (I) 
lt-7' t-')7' ~· ?B (I) 
t-7' t-~· 'I (I) 
t-7' t-~· ?W M' ~v ~'4' ') (l) 
FJtW (2) 
:1Jv~·?~'7Yi'?'~~·-t- (l) 
t-?'t-:IJV'' ?~~· /\?' ''l (I) 
~)I~~· (2) 
:IJv~· ?~· 7Yi"l' ')'J (I) 
lf-7' t-'' ?lt1'J£,-t: (I) 
~.1~' 'I *' -~~· 7YJ'?' D (2) 
4D:IJ'W'J')'J (l) 
4D:IJ' W?')~ (I) 
7~' 7W ?')~ ( 2) 
iv,'?iJ9)(§J i7~F1§ 1.4 (I) 
E:IJ' ~~)Ill 4 (I) 
~)I~~· l/8-44 L=5.5 (3) 
t7W 11/64-40 L=ll (3) 
OYJ'?' (l) 
ivY'?99Jt§l i7iF1§ 1.7 (I) 
:1Jv''?')l7JI~~ ~7~~1~ 1.8 (l) 
:IJV,'?')lJ)I~~ ~7~~{~ B (I) 
:IJV,'?')lJ)I~~ ~7~~{~ 1.6 (I) 
:1Jv,·?~'1,~1~"·'~~' (l) 
iv''?H'M'Iv (I) 
:IJV,'?*~'M' ~'l (I) 
n~~·t·~' I 
D':IJ'I7t~· ~~ 116 L=20 2 
t7f' :IJ' ~ ~:IJ· ~"' 116 2 

iilRAII~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

=*lif/J-TIMI~ , -------------------------- , 

2 1 

3 

' ', 1 
',j 

' ' ' 

~ 

I 

37 I ~ 
I 

3 8 ~~"'--- ·:"'---

2

1

8 

34 ~ 36 i 
3 3 I 

---------------------------------------' 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=~._NQ __ fi<Y.!'E ____ ~A!!: ~0.: __________ ~ _E_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ ,!> _N ____________ t _ _ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ j ________ 9t_Y _ _ 

#02 107 -02561 THREAD TENS I ON ASM. 1'~f3.,~ ~~ I 
2 107 -02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 1'~f3"'~'1'1'~ 1,J . ., (I) 

3 103-20109 SCREW STUD 1'H9"' ~y ~ (I) 
4 107 -02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 1'~.l~J({~ ( I) 
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT 1'H9"' ~~· ~t'~ ( I) 
6 I07-4I452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. 1'H9"' ~Tit1'U~ ) (I) 
7 I07-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1'H9"' ~ (I) 

8 I07 -44704 THREAD TENSION NUT 1'~f3.,,t,~ (2) 
9 I07-44803 ROT AT I ON AND STOP 1'~f3.,H7:fJ1'7!!~'"J. (2) 

IO B3I29-0I2-AOO TENSION SPRING 1'~f3-,l\' ~ A (2) 
II I07-44902 THREAD TENS I ON PLATE SUPPERSS I 1'~f3.,~t7:lJ:t (2) 
12 B3126-352 -000 TENSION DISC 1'~f3-~ .,.., (4) 
13 I07-4I60I THREAD LOOSEN PIN -{~.l,t.j.t''J (2) 
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Hf3-~ t'~ (I) 
15 D3I68-555-HOB SPRING ~·1' I 1'H3.,~1\· 1- (I) 
I6 I07-4II06 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ~'1'1'f1'~f3.,,.,.7 ( 2) 
I7 I07-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR ~'1'1'f1'~f3.,,"Ai . ., (I) 
I8 NS-6II03IO-SP NUT II/64-40 o-,:tJ~t-,~ II/64-40 (I) 
I9 SD-047028I-SP HINGE SCREW D==4. 7 H==2. 8 ~'!11-'' D==4.7 H==2.8 (2) 
20 I07-4I502 STOP SCREW 1'~~91\' :1-7'Jt1't7~"J.:1-~' (I) 
2I I07-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN 1'~.l~j.Jt,t''/ (I) 
22 I07-0280I THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 1'~.l,t.j.Jt'*~' (I) 
23 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 o-,:tJ~t-,~ M4 (I) 
24 I07-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~'Hf1'~f3.,,7!!t1' (I) 
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7J'j'* 3.2X7X0.5 (I) 
26 #02 I07-03I06 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE :rYt' Y1'~7'JH I 
27 #02 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L==3.5 ~7~*~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 2 
28 SS-6I2IOIO-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t7*~' 3/I6-28 L=IO 2 
29 #OI I07-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1'~f3.,~(~~) I 
30 I07-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 1'~f3.,~~'1'1'~(1,J'") (I) 
3I I07-73505 SCREW STUD 1'H9"' *~· ~ {I) 
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE -{~.l~j.-(~ ( I) 
33 I03-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT 1'H9"'*~·~t'~ (I) 
34 I07-4I452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. 1'H 91\' 1-7'/N( ~~) (2) 
35 B3I28-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1'H9 "'~ (I) 
36 II9-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 1'~f3"""~ (7:fJ) (2) 
37 B31I2-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING 1\. * 7' .,~.l (2) 
38 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING ·Hf3-~11' * (2) 
39 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1'~f3-~ t7U:t (2) 
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1'~f3-~f7 (4) 
4I I07-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT -{~.l~j.t''J(~:\'') (I) 
42 I07-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT -{~.l~j.t' 'J( t~· 9) (I) 

43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~·-(I -(~f3.,~ t1~ (2) 
44 110-4510I THREAD TENSION SPRING ~· -({f -(~f3.,~11' * (2) 
45 I07-4II06 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ~'Hf1'~f3.,'f7 (4) 
46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR ~'HH~f3.,~t·., (2) 
47 I07-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~' HH~f3.,~7'Jt1' (2) 
48 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8XII.5X2 t7f'j'* 4.8Xll.5X2 (I) 
49 NS-6II03IO-SP NUT II/64-40 o-,:tJ~t-,~ Il/64-40 (2) 
50 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ~·:t~~· D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
51 SS-3061310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=l3 "~*~' {I) 
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN -{~.l~j.it~t·:t (I) 
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW -f~.l~"J.ii'H~· (I) 
54 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 o-,j?f-,~ M4 (I) 
55 WP-032050I-SC WASHER M3 t7f':fJ':1- 3.2X7X0.5 (I) 
56 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE :rYt'Y-f~l'JN {I) 
57 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ~7~:1-~' 9/64-40 L=3.5 ( 2) 

NOTE (tl:Bi!) #OI .... FOR LU-2260N-7 LU-2260N-7JJJ 
#02 .... FOR LU-2210N-7 LU-2210N-7}JJ 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

r*~E-~rrtoo~ 

1 9 

2 6 

1 6 

~. _NQ - - ~~ - - - !'~ ~Q.- - - - - - - - - - p- E_ ~ -c- ~ _I -P_ T -I- q ~- - - - - - - - - - - _t - - ~ - - j.- - j - - - - - - - - ,!oi~Y- -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

107-03502 
Sli -8040602 -TP 
107-03601 
107-03700 
107 -03908 
sa -8040602 - I r 
83205 - 210 -000 
WP-0651056 - SH 
SS-7110810 -SP 
B3211 - 210 -000 
83212-210 -000 
NS-6110360 -SP 
107-03452 
107-03809 
D2430-555 -BOO 
B32o7-21o -ooo 
PS-0200102 -KH 
B3208-210 -000 
107-04005 
107-04807 
sa- ao5oso2 - I r 
105-02300 
SS-6090620 -SP 
WP-0531001 -SC 
WP-0520656 -SA 
SS-811161 o- SP 
SS-7110340- SP 
107-04153 
107-04104 
100-88003 
NS-6110310- SP 
B3216-047-000 
D3168-555-HOB 
83214-047-000 
101-24204 
SS- 7621040-SP 

BOBBIN CUll 
SCREW 114XO. 7 L=6 
BOBBIN SIIAFT 
BOBBIN SPRING 
BOBBIN SHAn BASE 
SCREW ll4XO. I L-6 
CUSHION 
WASHER 6.5XIIXI 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
BOBBIN It I NDER WHEEL 
FRICtiON wH££L 
NUT 
BOBBIN PRESSER ASII. 
BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING 
SNAP RING 
tRIP LATCH 
SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 
SPRING A 
BOBBIN SHAn BASE SHAFT 
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
SCR£1t 115 L=6 
THREAD CUTTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
SCREw 11164-40 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASII. 
BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUl li/64-40 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION POST, A 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 

-23-

-nv~11A 

~~*'' -nv~!f''J 
• . t' !/~~~~· * 
-nv~!I''J9' i 
F#'?' 
i' t' ~t· 
t7f'11' * 6.5XIIXI 
v.H?*'' 11/64-40 L=8 
-{~V~'J' 'V 
'lF'14' vf1?' l'v 
11,1/'Jt:t~ 
•·t'!lttx~'J'; 
··t'!lttxll'* 
1/.AII-7 ,. 'I CY~'J' 
nv¥ f3&tm 
:17' 9~'1' t· ~ 2.0XIO 
-nv~ f3;1:'9-! ,.. * A 
-nv~'''J9'{~~!1''1 
i~ v~vt,'l' '"~ 
F#'' ll5X0.8 L=ti 
iHYi''H 
t7*'' 9/64-40 L=6 
t7t'11' * ~11· H' 115 
t~f'11'* 5.2X9.5X0.6 
P'W 11164-40 L 15.5 
V't7*'' 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
HVH~7~tHll( '!~) 
Hv~H7!1tHll 
ll' Hf i~T3;W; 7~N 
mi?tYF 11/64-40 
Hf3-' t'~ 
ll' i I i~f3;,,.· * 
Hf3-' t? 
ll' -{l{~f3·'i'- A 
vlt?*'' 3/16-32 L=Y.S 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
2 

I 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS 

ttfJ;tJi ff.JWIM!f* 

/_/-~------------

1 1 o I 
I I 

I 1 6 I 
I I 

: fr-14 
b~7 

1 7 

L------~------_j 

4-6 

~~· _NQ __ ~o:!'E- ___ ~A.!t!: ~o_. __________ I! ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ LT_ ! .9_ N ____________ t __ L _.,. __ J ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
I I 
I2 
I3 
I4 
15 
I6 
I7 
I8 
I9 
20 
2I 

I07-43300 
I07-I6009 
RC-I20000I-KP 

#OI I07-I7056 
#02 I07-I595I 
#03 I07-I835I 

PS-0300082-KH 
RE-0500000-KO 
I07-I5506 
I07 -I6306 

#OI 107-17007 
#02 I 07 -15902 
#03 I07-I8302 

107-I5605 
BP-6000000-00 
NS-6I50430-SP 
I07-16108 
I07-I6207 
SS-8I20740-SP 
SD-0700332-SP 
I07-I6603 

NOTE (?'± c) 

ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
ADJUSTING HINGE PIN 
C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
SPRING PIN 3X8 
E-RING 
SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS 
ADJUSTING SPRING 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING I.8 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING I.4 
SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER 
VINYL PIPE 
NUT I5/64-28 
ADJUSTING ARM 
ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 
ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT 

#OI .... STANDARD PART FOR LU-2260N-7 
OPTIONAL PART FOR LU-22ION-7 

#02 .... STANDARD PART FOR LU-22ION-7 
OPTIONAL PART FOR LU-2260N-7 

#03 .... 0PTIONAL PART 

-24-

;tt:tf39t,~·1't~ 

itt:t7,f39t't~,·t·~ 

C:lt ~~~9 
;tf:tf39t,ll'*(~~) 
itt:tf39t,ll'* I.8 ~~ 
;tt:tf39t,ll'* I.4 ~~ 
7.7'9~~·t·y 3.0X 8 
E:b' ~~~9 5 
itt:tf39t,11'*97(9:t) 
itt:t7,f39t,ll'*''~ 

I 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

;tt:tf39t,ll'* 
itt:tf39t,ll' *0. 8) 
itt:tf39t,II'*(I.4) 
;tt:tf39t,11'*97(,~) 
t• .::-~ II' 1'7' (0. I) 
D':b~t'~ I5/64-28 
itt:tl'f39t,97' 
itt:tf39t,97'''~ 

~~*'' 3/I6-28 L=7 
~·~*'' D=7 H=3.5 

LU-2260N-7 ffl~if!lm&ir 
LU-2210N-7ffl/.1'7' ~ 3 ::,tffiS&ir 
LU- 22I ON -7 ffl ~if! 1m &ir 
LU-2260N-7ffl/.1'7' ~ 3 ::,tim&ir 
7.1'7' ~3::.--ffiS&i. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER 

& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

"~~~·O~W~~~·*~~~~~~-

3 2 

33 

~--) 

I 
I 
I ['8 I 0 \ I 

~~0 
\_ ___ _j 

I 9 

I 7 

-25-

3 

5 

6 

~ 
28 

2 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.f.~ . _NQ __ ~IJ!'E- ___ ~~ ~ .. __ ____ ____ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _1_ LT_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ! _ -"- _ f ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

107-29010 
SD-0790203-SP 
107-29218 
SS-6121010-SP 
107-28905 
llK-0346400-0B 
107-28806 
SD-0901201-TP 
RC-1200001-KP 
WP-1221016-SP 
107-31008 
CQ-2000000-00 
107-30513 
107-29754 
SM-6051402-TP 
107-11406 
110-71800 
SS-7090910-TP 
WP-0371016-SD 
107-29606 
I07-29952 
SM-6061210-SC 
107-30109 
SM-6061202-TP 
CS-1201011-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
107-55502 
PS-0500302-KH 
107-30703 
SM-9081050-SE 
107-36908 
PA-4002002-00 
PJ -3010651-04 
SM-6081802-TP 
I07-37013 
SD-0720331-SP 
NM-6080001-SE 
HX-0029500-0B 
HX-0029500-0A 

THREAD LOOSENING ARM 
HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID 
PIN CONTACT 
THREAD LOOSENING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3. 2 
C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
WASHER 
KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL 
OIL WICK 
KNEE Ll FT SHAFT 
PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 
SPACER B 
HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
WASHER 3. 7X8X I 
PRESSER LIFT CAM 
THREAD LOOSENING ARM ASM. 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
KNEE LIFT ARM A 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=IO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 
KNEE LIFTER SPRING 
SPRING PIN 5X30 
KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER 
SCREW 
PRESSER LIFT LEVER 
AIR CYLINDER 
HALF UNION 
SCREW 
CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D- 7. 24 H- 3. 3 
NUT M8 
WIRE MARK(3) 
WIRE MARK(2) 

-26-

1' ~J.1v)CfJ7' 
~· ~~,. D=7.94 H=2 
{~J.1v)CY~J1'~'~9,~1'~ 
t7i'' 3/16-28 L=10 
1'~J.1v)IY~ 11'~. 

t' ~J~M~ 
1'~J.1v)l~!l·-

~· ~i'' D=9 H=3. 2 
C'b'~~)CIJ 
t7.,.''b'i 
t1'7~''' ?\':t,CM 

J.'~ 
t"f' y~· ,. 'J 
'k"J:r.]~' 97' (?~) 
D':b'J7ti' 1v~ 
~1\'-"JB 

·u:r.y~· ~~~·-

'i1vt7i'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
t7"J' 11' i 3. 7X8X 1 
'kt:r.]IJ''bA 
{~J.1v:lt97' ('J~) 

t7Ji'' M6 L= 12 
t"f']IJ'97'A 
D':b'J7ti'1v~ M6 L=12 
~7~~9~ D=12 W=10 
~)t~,. 1/4-40 L-6 
t'']IJ'!I'~ 
u· 9~'1· t· ~ 5X30 
t''773J'}''J9~ 
D''b?i' 1v~ 
H:r.71J'7J 
:r.n9~~· 

~H-~ 
D''b'J7ti' 1v~ 
'}9!1~' -~~~'~'· 
~·~*'}' D=7.24 H=3.3 
D':b'Jt'~ M8 1 '}J. 
IJ1''\'-'i-'J(3) 
1J{y-y-'J(2) 

1 
I 
I 
2 
1 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
2 

0.2 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATIO ft.irtll~f* N COMPONENTS 

ii 
,,---J;L z 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... ....... 

....... 

> 
// //'-. 

/ / 8 

9 

-27-

~ 
~20 

6 

2~~ 
2 5 

5 

73=1 7 5 

74 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=~ .• NQ _. ~IJ!E .... ~A¥1.: ~0_. . .. . .. • .. • ~ _E_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ !) _N __ _ _ •• ______ t __ ~ __ :;{ __ :f._. _____ 9tJ _ . 

I TA-1450404 -RO RUBBER PLUG Do 14.5 L-:4 ~:;{t:~ D=l4.5 L=4 I 
2 107 -31404 I.UBRICATING IIOLE h\)J.!/'1 I 
3 BT -0600402 -EA OIL TUBE /J.-7' 0.2 
4 107 -33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER ,, 1~. !l~il·b\)3.7' !I I 
5 BT -0500300 -EO OIL TUDE \)~!1~ fJ.-1' D=3X5 0.3 
6 107 -27154 FIL1ER A ASII. 7{:0-A('W I 
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE 71'!1-~-;! (I) 
8 107 -27204 FILTER CAP 7('!1-~\'11' (I) 
9 B8228- 125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ,.,\'!! (I) 

10 107 -39209 FILTER PACKING 1-('!I-TI'1~~ (I) 
II 107 -53002 FILTER PLATE U:O-tf:t?§ (I) 
12 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER ,... -(7' ~· :;{ 4 
13 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE \)~!l:t /J.-7' D=3X5 0.6 
14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT T:IJ' !1,~.:; I 
15 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE \)~!l:t fJ.-7' D=3X5 0.2 
IG 83520-245-000 SPRING Tl'$ I 
17 BT-0800602-EO URETIIANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT \)~!l:t/.J-7' 6X8 HM 0.14 
18 107-71509 OIL WINDOW 17'7JY'H' f I 
19 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L: 7 ~:;{*'' 15/64-28 L=7 I 
20 105-27505 OIL SIGIIT WINDOW n·7n·~·w I 
21 EA-95oonoo-oo CLIP tv-7oS 'i'IY'i,..· w Go 3 
22 BT-0800602-EO URETIIANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT \)~!l:tf~-1· 6X8 ~\):;{f 0.17 
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B ,... f7' ,~. :;B I 
24 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE /J.-,. 0.45 
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE J-~·7~tf I 
26 SS-61210lo-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=lo t7*'' 3/16-28 L-Ib I 
27 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE \)~!1~ /l-7' D=3X5 0.15 
28 #01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE /l-7' 0.18 
29 #01 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE \)~!1~ /l-7' D=3X5 0.26 
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASII. 7-f'!I-B(!I~) I 
31 107-27105 FILlER CASE 7{0-'i-:t (I) 
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP 7{,!1-~\'17' (I) 
33 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ,.,\'!! (I) 
34 107-27303 FILTER 71'!1- (I) 
35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 1{,!/·TI':!~:t (I) 
36 107-53002 FILI£R PLAlE 7{00-if:t?§ (I) 
37 SII-4020801-SD SCREW 112 L=8 t .. • J*'' 112 L=8 6 
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE 7{,!1-JrU!I I 
39 SII-6061210-SC SCREW 116 L=l2 t7J*'' 116 L= 12 2 
40 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE \)~!1~ fJ-7' D=3X5 0.1 
41 sa-oooo4oi-IIZ CoNNECTING SCREW fJ.-7' b'i'l*'' 2 
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L:IJ' !I ~~~'*'' B 2 
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET ,..-,~~ 4 
44 210-54903 BALL H~f3\)l:,3\) J\)~:z\) 2 
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW ,... -(7' ~~"'*'' 2 
46 B1-o5oo3oo-£o oiL TUB£ 9C§~ fJ-7' b=3X5 0.13 
47 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fJ-7' 0.28 
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3~~ 0.55 
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT J~J'''3~~·~:z~J.7x'~ I 
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B ~:z~J.7:d~:H:tB I 
51 sa-sososo2-1P SCREW U5Xo.8 L=B n'/b?7tJ· IF U5Xo .7 L=B I 
52 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER ~-7'' ~:;{:IJt!l' I 
53 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fJ.-7' 0.04 
54 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND Y!lt:~,..-w II 
55 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ~~!1~~-;! 7t 0.16 
56 CQ-2o2oooo-oo oiL WICK 2,!1 0.4 
57 BI648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) t,,... ~ ,... *:II' B I 
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER ~:tt!l~~:z~J.7x,~tf:t;!l\'·f- I 
59 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2 1:7*'' 1/8-44 L=12 I 
60 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 113 t?f' :IJ' * 3. 2X7XO . 5 I 
61 107-33608 SWING STAND FELT, OPPER 39F'9§'?7xiFC9:t) 
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER 3~~-~!l'f7:t,~(~:t)tf:I 
63 SII-4040601-SC SCREW 114XO . 7 L=6 t"'J*'' M4X0.7 L=6 
64 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT 7J' 7' :IJ~9:z~7x.H 
65 107-02207 FELT ttx~-~:IJ:t':z~7:d~ 
66 lo5-279ol F'ELI b~9:~.97dF I 
67 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2,!1 0.25 
68 107-34309 FELT 7-A:IJ:t9:z~7:d~ I 
69 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE ~~!I~ fJ.-1' D=3X5 0.68 
70 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE ~~!I~ fJ.-7' D=3X5 0.13 
71 107-73000 F£L1 b~h97dF I 
72 BT-0800602-EO URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT ~~!1~1.1-7' 6X8 ~~:;{f 0.4 
73 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0~~!1' I 
74 SII-9081050-SE SCREW D':IJ!I~·'~ I 
75 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4X1.6 t7f' :IJ' * ~:11· ~v' 118 I 
76 #02 107-34507 PIP£ HoLDER b9:~.9TI'f7'if:t I 
77 #02 SII-6040800-SP SCREW 1:7*'' 2 
78 107-46907 SPRING ,... -(7' ~J' ,... * I 
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING f~JUH''"'* I 
80 EA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-70S ~''/!/TI' W 60 I 
81 EA-95oouo2-oo CARL£ RAND I So lj'JY'iTI' W 1so 2 
82 #01 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ntww I 
83 SQ-1680701-IIZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-1' ~~"*'' I 

NOTE (i}:Ja) #OI .... FOR LU-2260N-7 LU-2260N-711l 
#02 ...• NO USE FOR DL DEVICE ADDED DL~IIIff<t ~ lillfi< 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~46 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=~ · _NQ __ ~O'fE. ___ ~A¥!: ~0_. ________ __ ~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ !J _N ____________ 1: __ ! __ :i _ _ f ________ 9t_Y _ _ 

I #01 GAK ·AI501AAO PNEUMATIC DEVICE A ASM. 17-ti';'J-(A'J!!.. I 
2 #02 GAK ·AI502BAO PNEUMATIC DEVICE B ASM . 17-:b~'J-(B'J!!.. I 
3 107 -37104 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE 7'~'· ... ~H1'1H (I) 
4 PJ -0325160 -01 NIPPLE :1;-;(:17' J, (I) 
5 PF-0551030 -AO FILTER REGULATOR 7-!H-W l~-1 (I) 
G Sll -oo5o8o 1-SC SCREW F?:!W 1!5 L=B (2) 
7 #01 PJ -3010851 -02 JOINTING :!H-~ (I) 
8 #01 BT -0800501 -EB VINYL TUBE fJ.-7' (I) 
9 1101 PV -0399010-AO STACKING MANIFOLD VALVE :!11\~'J'V::I;-J,~· 7 · ~, .... ~ (I) 

10 1101 SM -4052501 -SC SCREW M5X0.8 L~25 t"'J*'' 115X0 .8 L=25 (4) 
II Bt-oGoo4oi -£B TUB£ fJ.-7' (I) 
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fJ.-7' (I) 
13 #01 BT -060040 1-EB TUBE fJ-7' ( 1.1) 
14 #01 GAK-AI503000 INSULATION TUBE t' 11~fJ.-7' (0.8) 
15 #01 IIK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG 1\W~'J' 2P (I) 
IG #Oi nK-o3461ol-oo I UP CONN£C lOR ,..,,. ~?' lOP (I) 
17 1101 IIK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT t' ~J~1'J~ (8) 
18 ;101 HW-2003200-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t': - J,7'~t~ 17-0 . IG 'JP (0 . 1) 
19 D2611 -555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER '1-7' ' ~:i:bt'J' (I) 
20 SII-4040601 -SN SCREW 114 L=6 t"'J*'' M4X0 .7 L=G (I} 
21 nx-oo2s5oo-oo WIRE IIARK(I) 'i7f-v ?(I) (3) 
22 IIX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2} !1-(\'-V-'1(2) (3} 
23 IIX-0029500-0B WIRE IIARK(3} 'l-(\'-V-'1(3} (3} 
24 #01 IIX-0029500-0C WIRE IIARK(4) !1-(\'-V-'1(4) (I} 
25 .:102 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION f-t· ;( f-;(' J:ll~ (I} 
26 #o2 Bt-o6oo4oi-£8 TUH£ fJ.-7' (0.2) 
27 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fl-7' (0.2} 
28 1102 PV-1305230-00 MAGNETIC VALVE y· ~,.A." !I (I) 
29 1102 SM-4032001-SC SCREW M3X0 .5 L=20 t .. • JW M3 L=20 (2) 
30 #02 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 1:7f' :b' * J:b' 1V ,I, 113 (2) 
31 #02 PJ-3olosos-o4 JoiNT ;~~~-~ .t: ,. ::~m (I) 
32 #02 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI7TYPE) "-!1'11\' 7( !!..:1-(7' } (I} 
33 #02 PX -0105010 -00 IIUFFLER M5 V77- M5 (I} 
34 #02 PV-1505040-00 SOLENOID VALVE :;·~~·~A.· !I (I} 
35 #02 SM-4032001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 t"' J*'' M3 L=20 (2} 
36 #02 wr-o32osou-sc WASHER 113 bJ' 11' * ib' Jvl 113 (2) 
37 1102 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT :!H-~ !!..: ,. 3-f~~ (I} 
38 #02 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE} 'J-(1'11\' 7( !!..:1-(7' ) (2} 
39 #02 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER 115 V77- M5 (2) 
40 #02 HK-0346101-00 lOP CONNECTOR 1\fJ'' ~'J' lOP (I} 
41 lio2 HK-o3464oo-o8 PIN CoNTACT E' ~J~J?~ (4) 
42 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fJ.-7' (I. I) 
43 #02 GAK-AI5040AO SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. ,.. !t'" ,... !t:J-~ · ?~ (I) 
44 107-37203 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE COVER 7·~, .... ~~Y1'1-l1:bl\' - I 
45 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 V,I,H*'' D=4 .8 L=25 4 
46 Sll-4o51ooi-SC SCREW 115 L= I o f"' l*'' 115Xo.8 L=io 4 
47 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XI0 .5XI 1:7f':b'* 5XI0 .5XI 4 
48 #01 107-76458 OPERATION SWITCH A ASM. 'JfJf:!{1f A( 'J!!..) I 
49 #02 107-76359 OPERATION SWITCH B ASM . 'Jf)f:!{1f 8( 'J!!..} I 
50 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE 11fi\'1'J:!-('f~ ' '"1'-( (I} 
51 107-48507 toUCH BACK SWITCH J111\' 1?"J.{'t (4) 
52 107-48804 PANEL SHEET A ""*"-M (I} 
53 107-49109 PANEL SHEET C ""*"·~C (I} 
54 #02 107-48705 PANEL SHEET D ""*"·~D (I} 
55 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND 'J'Jt~l\' ~~- (I} 
56 HW-2ooz5oo-oo WIRE, BLACK "J1f- ?P (0.4) 
57 E8760-452-DOO TUBE 0.01511 ;(!!..fJ.-7" (0.2) 
58 #01 HK-0320400-00 PIN TERMINAL 1:" ~1-!!..:I'J, (8} 
59 #02 HK-0320400-00 PIN TERMINAL 1:" ~1-!!..tJ, (4} 
60 HK-0249100-60 HOUSING 6P 1\fJ'" 'I'J" 6P (I} 
61 HK-o2491oo-4A HouSING "lj'' ~?' (I) 
62 #01 HK-0249100-20 HOUSING 2P 1\fJ'" 'I'J" 2P (I} 
63 #02 HW-0008400-40 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD '1-7" ' 4,'1 (I. 7) 
64 1101 HW-0008400-80 4 ·CORE CABTYRE CORD '1-7'' 8,~ ( 1.7} 
65 #01 107-48903 PANEL SHEET B ""*"·~8 (I} 
66 liol 107-41908 2-P 1ERIIINAL BAS£ mJ'12P (I) 
67 #OJ HR-0017013-10 RESISTOR 1300HM 7-(Jf)\ 1301-.1. (I} 
68 #01 SM-4861201-SC SCREW 112.6 L=l2 t""J*'" M2 . 6 L=12 (I} 
69 #01 NII-6860003-SC NUT 112.6 P1:b'Jtn M2.6 3'J. (I) 
70 #01 107-40801 LED CORD LED(!!..~" 9} (I} 
11 107-52707 PANEL SH££T £ 1\"U'-~E (I) 
72 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 VJ,l:7*'" 3/16-28 L=7 2 
73 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER 11fi\"1'J:!-(,f111\"- I 
74 SS-6110610-TP SCREW II /64-40 L=6 1:7*'" 11/64-40 L=6 4 
75 #01 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER '1-7"' ~:itlt'J" 3 
76 #oz ozGII-555-Boo-A CABLE HOLDER ?-7' I ~'il11t?' 2 
77 #02 83538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER :b~9:ZfJ /\" -(7" jf:t I 
78 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 1:7*'" 3/16-28 L=IO 2 

NOTE (i:Uil) #OI .. . . EXCEPT LU-22+0N·0-7-08 LU-22+0N-0-7-08t: Ill<< 
: 02 ...• FOR LU-22+0N-0-7-08 LU-22+0N-0-7-0816 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS 
.:r- :1Jv · ~Jid· _n;~-1~~ 

26-i 
I 

3 

,_j 
'<± 

~ 
~ 

19·20 

r;:=: 3 

~I I 

~' ~: 
4 

5 

J:>---5 
I 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=~· _NQ __ fiOTE ____ ~~ ~0_. _ _ _ ____ ___ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ! __ :A __ f ________ 9tJ __ 

I 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER ~"7',IJ' A 2 
2 107-40900 RUBBER *'"}:JJ'A 4 
3 105-39906 SET NAIL ~:;>(?~' 4 
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. t:Jf' ,. ( ~~) 2 
5 107-42005 SPACER ~"'-f-J' A 2 
6 105-39906 SET NAIL ~J(~~· 4 
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION t:J}'}'~ 2 
8 107-35306 TABLE 7-7'" I 
9 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77'7.,'1(~~) I 

10 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=l6 V-'H*}' D=2.4 L=l6 8 
I I 88202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77'731~ 1 
12 B81ll-220-000 WASHER n· 731~ ,. tJ' * I 
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77' 7 31!f Jt1' "}'- Jl, I 
14 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN n· 7t':; I 
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 14 V-'J*}' M3X0.5 L=l4 4 
16 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D'11~1n M3X0.5 l}J. 4 
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77'731~~J(*''~·,~y 8 
18 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f'11'* 3.2X7X0.5 4 
19 107-43656 BELT COVER, LEFT 1\' ~~11~'-(t~· 9)71\' "'~ 1 
20 #01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) "' Jl.~11~·-t~· 9(JE)7"' -''~ 1 
21 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-5 ~7~*'' 15/64-28 L=5 3 
22 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT 1\' -'~11~' -( ~!f' ) 1 
23 #01 107-55007 BELT COVER,RlGHT "' -'~11~'-~!f· (JE}3.,) 1 
24 SS-7110510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 VJI.t7*}'' ll/64-40 L= 5 1 
25 #01 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) "' JI.~11~'-C(JE}'3.,) 1 
26 #01 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L-25 vJt.~~Oh· D=4.8 L=25 2 

NOTE (i£ iD #01 .... FOR JE JE.ffl 

-32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*.TI:""C~U1~-f* r -----------g-8 ,----
4_j 6 

I _, 
L--(g.,._ a 

0:" 
0 

1
1
7 

iciL7 

1j ~-
13~ f'' 
·~di 2 

2~1 
20-3 'i~ 

15~ " 

14--® 

~.~Q __ ~~ ___ !'~ ~q. __________ p_E_ ~ _c_~ _I_P_ T _1_ q ~- ___________ t __ ~ _ -""- _ j ________ 9t:.Y __ 

I 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASII. iHTY~f ~~ I 
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER HJ7i' ' H (I) 
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER iH7i'' 'I (I) 
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASII. fH71~7~tt n (I) 
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE iH1H7~U (I) 
G 83319-704 -toO IHREAD GOIO£ n~+ (2) 
7 83305-704 -000 -A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {Hit'., •. ;: (I) 
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARII JOINT H9;:~;:· }~tt?' (2) 
9 83311-704 -000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1~91i' -H11' (I) 

10 83320-704 -LOO -A SPOOL PIN {~V~'}i'' (2) 
II I 11-85006 SPOOL RESt ARI fHir9r' (I) 
12 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {~V~'}f ' (2) 
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER nv• 1W ~ (2) 
14 83317-704-000 NUT 1H1i'- ~#'~ (I) 
15 IIP-1612616 -SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 tff' j • * (2) 
I6 sa -4u514u5-s£ SCREW 15 L• 14 t~ 3*' 15 [zrJ4 (2) 
17 NII-6050001 -SE NUT 115 P't?t'~ 115 (2) 
18 SII-4051405-SE SCREW 115 L= 14 t~· 3W 115 L= 14 (2) 
19 NII-6050001 -SE NUT 115 PYt?tY~ 115 (2) 
20 NII-6050001 -SE NUT 115 P1t?t1~ 115 (2) 
21 IL\0-1 I 532000 CORD STAPLE 3- F' ~rn' i (3) 
22 #01 D3301·772-TAB THREAD Sf AND AS II. 1H1~f ?~ I 
23 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 1Hf (3) 
24 SII-6061610-SC SCREW 116 L= 16 t73W 116 L•15 (2) 
25 83318-704 -LOO -A THREAD GUIDE ARII JOINT {~,;:~;:· '~tt?' (2) 
26 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP Mri' -\+:17' (I) 
27 I 11-85204 SPOOL REST ROD . UPPER {H;'i'' 'I (I) 
28 83305-704-000•A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT H91i' -1··;: (I) 
29 NII·6050001 - SE NUT 115 PYt?t'~ 115 (2) 
30 Sll -405 1405-SE SCREW 115 L=14 t~· 3W 115 L• 14 (2) 
3I II I -85501 SPOOL RtTA I RtR nv• m l (3) 
32 83320-704 -LDO-A SPOOL PIN Hv~''*'' (3) 
33 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {~V~'?f' (3) 
34 119-66504 SPOOL REST {~V~'?t' 7 (3) 
35 II 1-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1H7i'' '' (I) 
36 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARI A fFJr?T" A (2) 
37 83317-704-000 NUT {H7i'- ~#'~ (I) 
38 IIP-1612616-SE WASHER I 6X30X2 • 6 tff' j• * (2) 
39 83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {~97'7' tf% A (I) 
40 IIAO -11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-~· ~;:,T .l (3) 
41 SR-4061201-SE SCREW 16 L· l2 +~· 3*1' 16 L=i2 (I) 
42 NII-6050001-SE NUT 115 P't?t1~ 115 (3) 
43 Nll-6060001 -SE NUT 116 PYD?t'~ 116 "~ (I) 
44 SK-3382001 -SE SCREW D=3. 8 L•20 VH?W D•3. 8 L=20 (I) 

XOTE (i:tli!) #01 .... FOR LU-2260N-7 LU-2260N-71!1 

-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU -2210N -7 STANDARD PARTS) 
¥-VOO.(LU-2210N-7~$~) 

7 

,---~---, 
I a I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
L ______ _j 

RJ:~. _NQ __ ~O!E- ___ ~~ ~.: __________ ~ J.: _s_ LR_ 1_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ _ -"'- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. ~~· 91~ ?~ I 
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE 1\9{~ I 
3 #01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE 1\9{~(1\1\' tD) I 
4 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 VJI."J7*~· 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
5 107-01803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT 1H9~~· 9{~(~~·) I 
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT {~~9~~· 9{~(t~'9) I 
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. :t?9n'(?~) I 
8 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4. 5 D'~?71i' Jl,~ M4 L=4.5 (l) 
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t'Jin" ?~ I 

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D'~?71*' Jl.~ (l) 
II 107-17106 FEED DOG t?91\' 1 
12 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=9. 5 2 
13 #01 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT {~~9~~· 9{~(~~· )v~·.,~ ?~ 1 

NOTE (tl: iD #01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS .7t:1Y3~$&1! 

-34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, -------, 
I 1 4 I 

12---i ~~J : 
I o l 7 I 

I ~I I~ fl I I I 
I 1 4 1 5 I L ______ _:_G_j 

~. _NQ _ _ ~~ _ _ _ _!>~! ~q. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _!> _ E_ ~ _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ ! _I_ q ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ______ t _ _ ~ __ Jl_ _ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~~y _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I1 
I2 
I3 
I4 
15 
I6 
I7 

107-01654 
107-84809 
SS-2110915-SP 
107-86002 
107-86408 
107-83355 
SM-6040552-TP 
107-81854 
SM-6040802-TP 
I07-80302 
SS-61IIOIO-SP 
I07-77852 
I07-77803 
SS-80804IO-TP 
I07-79I06 
SS-6060440-TP 
PS-0150065-KP 

SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
THROAT PLATE(10MM) 
SCREW 1I/64-40 L=8.5 
SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT IO-I 8MM 
SLIDE PLATE,LEFT IO- I8MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. IOMM 
SCREW M4 L=4. 5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM.IOMM 
NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM 
SCREW I/8-44 L=3.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L-3.5 
SPRING PIN I.5X6 

-35-

~,..· 91~ ?~ 
1\9-f~(IOMM) 

V~17*~· II/64-40 L=8.5 
~'-'91~(~~· )IO-I 8MM 
~'-'91~(t~· 9)IO- I8MM 
t?9nC?~)IOMM 
u'~?77i' ~~ M4 L=4.5 
t1:tn(?~)IOMM 

u'~ntt· n+ 
t?91\' (10MM) 
t7*~· 1I/64-40 L=9.5 
1\9~· ,t(?~) IOMM 
I\9V ,t(IOMM) 
~"*~· I/8-44 L=3.5 
l\9i'91~~~(I0-18 MM) 
t7*~· 
~7· 9Y?'t"Y I.5X6 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

(l) 
I 

(l) 
I 
2 
I 

(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 

{;f R1S &=MMI f* 

rn-9 ~ 12 °13 

~ 11 @ 
®--10 

2 2 

1 7 

~ 1 a 

~L}-20 2 3 

~J 24 

I 
1 9 

1 6 

6 ~8 7 

1 4 ° 1 5 

(1-34 

3 1 
2 6 

2 9 

2 8 

~~0 _N~ __ ~IJ'!'E- ___ ~1\!f!: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9 _ N ____________ t __ ! __ JI __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

B9101-552-000 
#03 B9109-555-000 

B9110-012-000 
B9111-012-000 
B9106-804-000 
MDF-RXI6ooco 
B9121-012-0AO 
107-42203 
BIII4-517-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
I I0-73Io3 
107-76805 

#01 107-76805 
MC-3210014-02 

#01 MC-3210014-02 
105-29808 
NS-6150430-SP 
D7101-245-EOO 
D7102-245-EOO 
BT-0630520-ZO 
ss-711o71o-sP 
107-74701 
SL-4041081-SC 

#01 107-77407 
#03 107-35868 

I0?-35Boi 
107-37401 
SM-6063502-TP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SM-6051602-TP 
Wr-o5310oo-sE 

#02 107-74263 
~02 SK-3514000-SC 
#02 MA0-11532000 

NOTE (it!C) 

ACCESSORY BOX 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
bEFRIX oiL N001(6oocc) 
OILER ASMO 
FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
ROBBER cOsH ION 
ALUMINIUM BOBBIN 
ALUMINIUM BOBBIN 
NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 
NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 
covER 
NUT 15/64-28 
SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD 
SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE 
HOLDER COVER 
SCREW Ii/64-40 L=7 
PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
WRENCH 2 0 5MM 
FIXING BASE ASMo 
FIXING BASE 
FIXING BASE NUT 
SCREW M6 L=35 
WASHER 6 0 2X13XI 
SCREW M5X008 L=l6 
WASHER 
KNEE SWITCH 
WOOD SCREW D=5 0 I L=40 
CORD STAPLE 

#OI.OOOFOR LU-2260N-7 
#02 o .. o FOR DL KNEE SWITCH TYPE 
#03ooooEXCEPT JA 

-36-

7'Jo?t!llloJ 
~07o{/l"- ~0{ 

~ 0 7{11"- (f~~> 
~ 0 7{11°- (,3-) 
~· 7{11"- (,3-) 
y'7~,?~t{4NOOI(600CC) 
77' 7f' ?~ 
Jr{JI;w _,. 
-t~nNt'-
n,~?t'~ 3/16-32 
F!/7' H.d'!l 
74-~t't'!l 
74-~;.\'t'!l 
11P 134-35 #140-2 
11P 134-35 #140-2 
F!/7° f·= hll'­
n,~?:t'~ 15/64-28 
?!l'~'~ff:W? 
?!I'~'Hf:r.{~ 
t' 'I.!~ f~7' 
VA-t?~;· 11/64-40 L=7 
II'M~P'?*''3{~ 
:t~·J~,. tA~ M4 L=IO 
lll'~?~!lf2.5MM 
'P''3~~·~P'?~'{(?~) 
731,¥Mmn· 31· 1 
7~1fli!I~~P'?~'~'{t1~ 
ll'~?7t:t: .(.~ 
t7f' ~· ~ 602X13XI 
ll'~?7:tt' A>~ M5X0o8 L=I6 
m·b·~ 
~!~~!Itt' 'J.{,f(?~) 
vn.t?W D=5ol L=40 
J-~· ~7Y1'' 

LU-2260N-7111 
DL5..7.1' ~ 7-fi:.N\111 
JA(ti]ltl:t.M<< 

I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0002 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
I 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS 

3C: B.J: fl. hl !1JIW~ li1 00-f* 

/J 
,:j 
16=:1 

12 ..L
5 101 

~-7 o~_.q 
11 liil I 6 I 

13 I L_l 
1o I~ ~81 
tYL-----~ 

l 

~· _NQ __ ~D!F:. ___ !'~T ~I!. __________ _D _ E_ ~ _c_ ~ ) _ P_ T _1_ Q ~ ____________ t __ ~ _ _ :~. _ _ J ________ ~t_Y __ 

I #01 PA-2502006-00 JIG CYLINDER ,. ?' ,9!1~' I 
2 #01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW J:Jl.;Ji' I 
3 #01 PX-0105020-00 MUFFLER v77 I 
4 #01 SM-6044500-SP SCREW t7~Y 2 
5 #01 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. 3~3'''3~t',9!J~' -~~· (?~) I 
6 107-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM 3~3'''3~t',9!J~·-~~· (I) 
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 P'7'b?77;Ji' Jl.~ (I) 
8 I 07-11406 SPACER B :;{1\"-'!lB (I) 
9 #01 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E'b' ~~ :11!7 3 2 

10 #01 D2427-555-BOO-B CAM ROLLER 'b.AP-7 2 
II #01 107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER P-7-~t I 
12 #01 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 P'7'b?77ili' Jl.~ M5X0.7 L=8 I 
13 #01 107-36106 CYLINDER ARM SHAFT 3~3'''3~t',9!J~·-~~·,·? I 
14 #01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fJ.-7' 1.2 
15 #01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11' ~t· 'b' ~ M4 2 
16 #01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7'!l''b'-1 2 
17 107-74867 DETECT SWITCH ASM. t!J,J.'j:;{{'jf(?~) 1 
18 107-74859 MICROSWITCH v1?P ;{1'7f(?~) (I) 
19 107-74503 DETECT SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE t!Jf;(1'f~9'7t1~ (I) 
20 SM-4021601-SN SCREW M2 L= 16 tl\'3~,. M2 L=16 (2) 
21 NM-6020001-SC NUT M2 0'7'11?7'7~ M2 I'J. (2) 
22 WS-0210002-KN SPRING WASHER M2 11· H' 'b' ~ M2 (2) 
23 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. 'b' ~'"' '}1\' J~,. M4 L=8 2 
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 'b!I9J.~ 11"17" :ttx I 
25 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. 'b' ~'"' '}1\' 3.1'' M4 L=8 1 
26 EA-9500BOO-OO CLIP CV-70S t'7'l?T1' !J~' 60 1 

NOTE (tl: c) #OI .... OPTIONAL PART .7f7" ~3:,tlm.iJ 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS 
)'\ ':1 ~ ;r ':1 ~ IW~ 

.20 

®--23 

21-r 
24~ 14~ 

1 3 

( 

7 

4 

) 

~~· _NQ __ ~O!E- ___ ~~'!: ~0.: __________ ~ != _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ ,!> _ N ____________ t __ ! __ JI __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 ~·~*'' D=8 H=3.5 1 
2 I07-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD '\'' '\'?t?9o,.~ • I 
3 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 ~·~*'' D=8 H=3.5 I 
4 NS-6I50540-SP NUT I5/64-28 O:Y11?7:Y~ I5/64-28 I 
5 107-36809 LINK FITTING BASE '\'''\'?t?99~?~9,.~~·1 I 
6 SS-6I5I440-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L-I4 t7*'' I5/64-28 L-I4 2 
7 I07-36304 BACKWARD FEED LINK '\'''\'?t?99~? I 
8 DI687-I4I-EOO PIN 7~V~9!1? ,. ? I 
9 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E11' !.l~JIIJ 6 2 

IO SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 ~· !!*"' D=8 H=4 I 
II NS-6I50430-SP NUT I5/64-28 O:Yj]?f:Y~ I5/64-28 I 
I2 I07-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING '\'''\'?t?9,9Y~'vY~:Y1JY I 
I3 I07-36700 CYLINDER FITTING PIN '\'''\'?t?9,9Y~'-~9:Y~t·~ I 
14 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Ej]' ~~J(IJ 6 2 
I5 I07-3660I CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT '\'''\'?t?9,9!1~'-7"?~,.31Y I 
I6 NM-606000I-SE NUT M6 O:Y11?7:Y~ M6 l,.l 1 
I7 I07-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE '\'''\'?t?9,9!1~' ~9,~~·1 I 
I8 SS-6I5I440-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=I4 t'*'' I5/64-28 L=I4 2 
I9 PA-320I502-00 JIG CYLINDER ,. ?' ,9!1!-l' I 
20 SM-606I802-TP SCREW M6 L= I8 O:Yj]?]fi' ~~ 4 
2I PJ-304065I-02 ELBOW IJI,t,' I 
22 PX-OI5IOI0-00 MUFFLER V77 I 
23 WP-064I60I-SD WASHER M6 t71'11'* ~11''\'vJI, M6 4 
24 B3538-II2-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 11!/9.11) 11'17' Jtfi I 

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t.l:l co 
I 

Needle 

wid I h 
It I 

IIIID 

(4) 

6 

8 

I 0 

12 

{( 4) 

(16) 

(18) 

20 

{22) 

(24) 

(30) 

{36) 

Set 

nu mber 
It l oil I 

10784551 

10784650 

10784759 

10784858 

10784957 

10785053 

10785152 

10785251 

10785350 

10785459 

10785550 

10785657 

10785756 

Note. 

il~. 

Needle Needle rod Presser Walking 
claliiP as • . 

Feed dog Finaer guard 
I hread rack I oo I a HI. loot as a . ill I) I i 11 - f' 

It t *> Ill It I 1: H It IP i II. Ill B I) II. {8 ) 

~ /<) 
f~S6060HOTP 
~ ~ '\ ~ ~ L 

( 0777555 10779007 10780005 10781557 10786903 10783058 

( 0777654 10779007 10780104 10781656 10786903 10783157 

I 0777753 I 0779007 10780203 10781755 10786903 10783256 

I 0777852 10779106 10780302 10781854 10787000 10783355 

10777951 10779106 10780401 10781953 10787000 10783454 

10778058 10779106 10780500 10782050 10787109 10783553 

10778157 I 0779106 10780609 10782159 10787109 10783652 

I 0778256 10779106 10780708 10782258 10787109 10783751 

10778355 81403526000 10780807 10782357 10787208 I 0783850 

I 0718454 81403526000 10780906 10782456 ( 0787208 10783959 

10778553 81403526000 10781003 10782555 10787208 10784056 

( 0778652 81403526000 10781102 10782654 10787307 10784155 

10778751 81403526000 10781201 10782753 ( 0787406 10784254 
-----

Sets having ()with needle width are sPeciallY made 
n o t Sliding Plate(right) and sliding Plate(left) are 

tttll: ( ) O)'J~'H'g'l!·~ HL tUnl:tfll.ll.tt. 
~lJil.IO)~l~il:t~i(~). tYi(~) ~tlftltt~. 

S I i d i ng 
Throal P I a I e 

PI a I e (I e I I l 
It I 

I I) i (£ ) 

~ 0 
Max.stilch 
lenglh=6 11 a 
Ui9~,t=611 CI 

10784502 10786309 

10784601 10786309 

I 0784700 10786309 

10784809 I 0786408 

I 0784 908 10786408 

10785004 10786408 

10785103 10786408 

10785202 10786408 

10785301 10786507 

10785400 10786507 

10785509 10786507 

10785608 10786507 

10785707 10786606 

to order. 
i n c I u d e d i n t h e 

S I i d i n g 

P I ate I r i g h t l 
I I) I Uil 

0 
10701803 

10701803 

10701803 

10786002 

10786002 

10786002 

10786002 

10786002 

10786101 

10786101 

10786101 

10786101 

10786200 
--

s e t n o s. 

t-.:1 

""' 
~~ 
'tt"' 
I t:rj 

0 
1-:j V.: 

t !l 
I 

~ 
,......._ 

l' 
c 
I 

[.'.:) 

[.'.:) 

Q') 

0 

z 
I 

-..J ......, 

~ 
~ 
8 z 
0 

s; 
c 
~ 

~ s 
I 

t:5 
C'l 

~ 
I 

-..J 
'-' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210N-7)(1) 
3{~'7'- 'l$~-~~ ( L U- 2 2 I 0 N - 7 ) ( I ) 

Walklno fool 

\ 'l \ \ t .t il!IJ .ll 

10711653 10711752 10711851 10711950 t3 10745354 

Presser fool .. 10745453 

lUi t5 10745552 
t6 10745851 

~ 
Standard 

10712552 
II ¥ - - - -

~ 

~ 10758456 #02 - - - -

' 
#03 

10712651 - - - -

@ 

I~ 
#04 #05 

10712750 - - -

~ ~ 

#Ol .. . Without oroove 

g '\ t 
t3 I 0746352 10712354 10712057 
•• 10746451 
t5 10746550 #01 
t6 10746659 

- 0 -

- 0 -

- 0 -

- - -

Ho be used when the thread cannot be grasPed at the sewing start. 
lUv$111 
;a~M~r*llar<~ijcfm 

#02 ... For overlaPPed sections of material 
*Common tYPe for overlaPPed sections and flat sections . 

Intermed i ate IYPe between 10712552 and 10712651. 
liiU 
*~~m·l~totm~*Q~m$111 
10712552ti0712651~~M$111 

#03 . .. For overlaPPed sections of material 
*To be used when overlaPPed sections cannot be smoothlY fed. 
IU!Jil 
;~~t~l~Mif!~~c!Jil 

#04 ... For I ight-weight sPonge 
no be used for resi lien! materials such as sPonge. 
- ~~~ill::J:illl 
=~m::~~~~,n~~igt~ctlll 

#05 ... For heavy-weight SPonge 
no be used for further resilient materials . 
•~';:o1b~Jil 
u 1J Jhtl~Ul«I:U 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210N-7)(2) 

3{.J#!~- VgiS~1t-~ ( L U- 2 2 1 0 N- 7) ( 2) 

Wal k l nu fo o l 

\ "l \ t t g \ t ..tj! IJll 

10711653 10711752 I 0711 851 10711950 f3 I 074 5354 f3 I 0746352 10712354 10712057 
Pre ss er I o o t f4 10745453 04 10746451 

lU i f5 10745552 05 10746550 #01 
f6 10745651 f6 10746659 

~ 
#02 

10712859 - - - - - - -

~ 

\ 
# 0 3 

10712958 - - - - - - -

~ ~ 

\ l IOH7l50 #04 #0 5 

4 10147459 Adiustab l e 
- - - - • ! ;( - -

5 10147558 

~ ~ 6 10741651 

~ 10713055 - - - - - - - #06 

#01 .. . Wilhout groove 
no be used when the thread cannot be grasPed at the sewing start. 
;Aftv911 
*"~'~&'>l:k:/f.~l: < ~111\1:/U 

#02 ... Right-edge Presser 
*To be used to sew edges of material. 
ti .11 IU 
*H:iUIHIUcU 

#03 ... Lett-edge Presser 
*To be used to sew edges of material . 
1.L.I\'IU 
* I·1:iUU n~cu 

#04 ... For PiPing 
*To be used for general PiPing Processes. 
1~{1:/111! 

* -1"-JM 1:/ 1Ifti:U 
#05 ... For PiPing 

*Permits adjustment of the needle Position with resPect to the PiPe. 
I~ { 1:/1 Ill 
;~{1c~t~~"-lmiUI!&*:t 

#06 ... Wide tYPe 
no be used when a sewing Product cannot be smoothlY fed. 
ll/t9{1 
* lltll"-li! I) ff!~lll~l:!Jil 

-41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210N-7)(3) 

~~7'-Vlm.%-~~ (LU-2 21 ON-7) (3) 

3. 311m 

~ 
2 2u 

10717106 

Standard 

I ' 

Throat 
It 

~ 
10701704 

Standard 

I ' 

~~ 
10712255 

F e e 
il 

3. 3mm 

~ 
2. 2111 

10717205 
W i thou I groove 

To be used when 
the thread cannot 
be araSPed at the 
sewing stert. 

IU9-i1 
lllfllrJI:I:il'llll: ( \1 

!feU 

PI ate 
I 

~ 
10702009 

Wide tYPe 
UH1 

For machining 
~ I Jl 

d d 0 g 
I) I 

2. 5mm 

~ 
I. 6mn 

10717304 

For I i n e thread 
• * II 

3. 3mm 

~ 
2. 2mm 

10739001 

Wide t ne 
~t. 1N1 

To be machined t 0 TYPe 8 to be machined TrPe A to be machined 
a walking foot to a Presser foot 8 to a Presser foot 

il I) i ~ I Ill I i i ~ I Ill B I i i ~ I ll A 

Hl52 MAH-152010AO Swing edge uuide 
li\1JU 

-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P~NO PAGE REF P~NO PAGE REF P~NO ~AGE REF P~~NO PAGE REF 
U NO U NO NO U NO 

8P -6000000-00 24 15 83416-552-000 8 63 GAK-AI5040AO 30 43 PS-0200102-KH 23 17 
8T-0400251 -EA 28 55 83510-019 -000 2 45 PS-0300082-KH 24 7 
8T-0500300-EO 28 5 83520-245-000 28 16 HK -0249100-20 30 62 PS-0400322-KP 10 II 
8T-0500300-EO 28 13 83521 -245-000 28 14 HK-0249100-4A 30 61 PS-0500302-KH 26 28 
8T-0500300-EO 28 15 83525-357-000 28 42 HK-0249100-60 30 60 PV-0399010-AO 30 9 
8T-0500300-EO 28 27 83534-012-000 28 43 HK-0320400 -00 30 58 PV- 1305230-00 30 28 
8T-0500300-EO 28 29 83538- 112-000 30 77 HK-0320400 -00 30 59 PV- 1505040-00 30 34 
8T-0500300-EO 28 40 83538-112-000 37 24 HK-0346100- 20 30 15 PX-0105010-00 30 33 
8T-0500300-EO 28 46 83538-112-000 38 24 HK-0346101 -00 30 16 PX-0105010-00 30 39 
8T-0500300 -EO 28 69 88111-220-000 32 12 HK-0346101 -00 30 40 PX-0105020-00 37 3 
8T-0500300-EO 28 70 88112-220-000 32 13 HK-0346101 -40 14 45 PX-0151010-00 38 22 
8T-0600401 -E8 30 II 88202-205-000 32 II HK-0346400-08 14 44 
8T-0600401 -E8 30 12 88213-012-000 32 7 HK -0346400-08 26 6 RC-0560711-KP 8 22 
8T-0600401 -EB 30 13 88228-125-000 28 9 HK-0346400-08 30 17 RC-0650811-KP 12 13 
8T-0600401 -E8 30 26 88228- 125-000 28 33 HK-0346400-08 30 41 RC-0740811-KP 8 67 
8T-0600401 -E8 30 27 89101-552-000 36 I HR -0017013- 10 30 67 RC-1200001-KP 24 3 
8T-0600401 -E8 30 42 89106-804-000 36 5 HW-0008400 -40 30 63 RC-1200001-KP 26 9 
8T-0600401 -E8 37 14 89109-555-000 36 2 HW-0008400 -80 30 64 RE-0300000-KO 37 9 
8T-0600402-EA 10 21 89110-012-000 36 3 HW-2002500-00 30 56 RE-0400000-KO 8 13 
8T-0600402-EA 28 3 89111-012-000 36 4 HW-2003200-00 30 18 RE-0400000-KO 10 15 
BT-0600402-EA 28 24 89121-012-0AO 36 7 HX-0029500-0A 26 39 RE-0400000-KO 16 28 
8T-0600402-EA 28 28 89121-012-000 32 14 HX-0029500-0A 30 22 RE-0400000-KO 18 58 
8T-0600402-EA 28 47 HX-0029500-08 26 38 RE-0400000-KO 20 57 
8T-0600402-EA 28 53 CQ-2000000-00 26 12 HX-0029500-08 30 23 RE-0500000-KO 8 64 
8T-0630520-ZO 36 20 CQ-2020000-00 6 23 HX-0029500-0C 30 24 RE-0500000-KO 12 6 
8T-0800501-E8 30 8 CQ-2020000-00 6 24 HX-0029500-00 30 21 RE-0500000-KO 12 44 
8T-0800602-EO 28 17 CQ-2020000-00 8 60 RE-0500000-KO 12 45 
8T-0800602-EO 28 22 CQ-2020000-00 8 61 MA0-11532000 33 21 RE-0500000-KO 24 8 
8T-0800602-EO 28 72 CQ-2020000-00 8 72 MAO- 11532000 33 40 RE-0600000-KO 6 12 
81111-563-000 2 30 CQ-2020000-00 12 40 MA0-11532000 36 34 RE-0600000-KO 38 9 
81114-280-000 10 39 CQ-2020000-00 12 41 MC-3210014-00 6 8 RE-0600000-KO 38 I4 
81114-517-000 36 9 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 MC-3210014-00 6 27 R0-0681901-00 28 73 
8113I-057-000 2 20 CQ-2020000-00 28 56 MC-3210014-02 36 14 R0-0982401-00 18 32 
81148-141-HOO 10 32 CQ-2020000-00 28 67 MC-3210014-02 36 15 R0-098240 1-00 20 32 
81150-490-000 2 32 CQ-2520000-00 8 71 MDF-RXI600CO 36 6 R0-1182401-00 10 20 
81215-804-000 18 52 CQ-2520000-00 8 73 R0-294310I-00 4 34 
8I215-804-000 20 52 CQ-2520000-00 8 74 NM-6020001-SC 37 2I RO-3122401-00 4 50 
81308-055-000 4 58 CQ-2520000-00 8 75 NM-6030001-SC 32 16 R0-3573501-00 18 61 
81309-055-000 4 60 CQ-2520000-00 8 76 NM-6040001-SC I4 43 R0-3573501-00 20 60 
81310-055-000 4 59 CQ-2520000-00 8 77 NM-6040001-SN 4 44 
81314-055-000 4 61 CQ-2520000-00 28 48 NM-6040003-SC 22 23 S8-II00009-00 18 53 
81526-527-00G 8 58 CS-0790731-SH 14 47 NM-6040003-SC 22 54 S8-II00009-00 20 53 
81648-122-000 28 57 CS-079073I-SH 16 13 NM-6050001-SE 33 17 S8-IIOOOI0-00 18 54 
82311-019-000 16 39 CS-I20IOII-SH IO 22 NM-6050001-SE 33 19 S8-IIOOOIO-OO 20 54 
83031-I41-HOO 14 30 CS-I20101I-SH 26 25 NM-605000I-SE 33 20 S8-II50004-00 18 55 
83031-I41-HOO 16 22 CS-150 1011-TH 8 2 NM-6050001-SE 33 29 S8-II50004-00 20 55 
83112-704-000 22 37 CS-150 10 11-TH 8 46 NM-605000I-SE 33 42 S8-II50009-00 I8 56 
83126-012-000 22 40 CS-I50IOII-TH 12 37 NM-6060001-SE 33 43 SD-047028I-SP 22 19 
83126-352-000 22 12 NM-606000I-SE 38 16 SD-047028I-SP 22 50 
83128-526-000 22 35 DI687-14I-EOO 38 8 NM-608000I-SE 26 37 SD-050030I-SP I6 25 
83129-0I2-AOO 22 IO D2427-555-800-8 37 10 NM-6860003-SC 30 69 SD-0500301-SP I6 30 
83129-053-000 22 38 D2430-555-800 23 15 NS-6110310-SP 22 18 SD-0500481-TP I4 20 
83I32-552-000 22 39 D25I5-232-DOO IO 37 NS-6110310-SP 22 49 SD-050072I-SP I4 29 
83138-512-000 2 24 D2611-555-800-A 28 52 NS-6110310-SP 23 3I SD-050072I-SP I6 23 
83205-2IO-OOO 23 7 D2611-555-800-A 30 I9 NS-61I0360-SP 23 12 SD-0640322-TP 4 62 
83207-2IO-OOO 23 16 D261I-555-800-A 30 75 NS-6I50430-SP 24 16 SD-0700332-SP 24 20 
83208-210-000 23 18 D2611-555-800-A 30 76 NS-6150430-SP 36 17 SD-072033I-SP 26 36 
83211-210-000 23 10 D3168-555-H08 22 15 NS-6I50430-SP 38 II SD-0790203-SP 26 2 
832I2-210-000 23 II D3168-555-H08 23 33 NS-6I50540-SP 38 4 SD-0800352-SP 38 I 
83214-047-000 23 34 D3301-772-TAB 33 22 NS-6620310-SP 36 10 SD-0800352-SP 38 3 
832I6-047-000 22 I4 D7IOI-245-EOO 36 18 SD-0800402-TP 38 IO 
83216-047-000 23 32 D7102-245-EOO 36 19 PA-2502006-00 37 I SD-090I20I-TP 26 8 
83305-704-000-A 33 7 PA-320I502-00 38 I9 SK-324I60I-SC 32 10 
83305-704-000-A 33 28 EA-9500800-00 28 21 PA-4002002-00 26 32 SK-338200I-SE 33 44 
83311-0I2-000 33 I2 EA-9500800-00 28 80 PF-0551030-AO 30 5 SK-3482500-SC 30 45 
83311-0I2-000 33 33 EA-9500800-00 37 26 PJ-0325160-01 30 4 SK-3482500-SC 32 26 
8331I-704-000 33 9 EA-950080I-00 28 54 PJ-30I0605-04 30 3I SK-3514000-SC 36 33 
8331I-704-000 33 26 EA-9500801-00 28 82 PJ-30I0605-04 30 37 SL-404088I-SC 37 23 
833I7-704-000 33 I4 EA-950080I-00 30 55 PJ-30I065I-04 26 33 SL-404088I-SC 37 25 
83317-704-000 33 37 EA-9500802-00 I4 42 PJ-30I085I-02 30 7 SL-404I081-SC 36 23 
833I8-704-LOO-A 33 25 EA-9500802-00 28 81 PJ-3040605-0I 37 2 SM-005080I-SC 30 6 
833I9-704-LOO 33 6 E8760-452-DOO 30 57 PJ-3040605-04 30 32 SM-I04080I-SC 6 2I 
833I9-704-LOO 33 23 PJ-3040605-04 30 38 SM-3030650-SC 4 2I 
83320-704-LOO-A 33 10 GAK-AI50IAAO 30 I PJ-304065I-02 38 2I SM-303I40I-SE 32 I5 
83320-704-LOO-A 33 32 GAK-AI5028AO 30 2 PJ-305065I-OI 30 25 SM-402080I-SD 28 37 
8332I-704-LOO 33 39 GAK-AI503000 30 I4 PS-OI50065-KP 35 I7 SM-402I60I-SN 37 20 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PA!rr NO PAGE REF P~NO PAGE REF P~NO PAGE REF PT,*NO PAGE REF 

.!b* J.{ NO 11 NO 1l NO 1l NO 

SM-403060 1-SC 18 31 SM-8050602-TP 8 39 SS-7110340-SP 23 27 WP-0651056-SH 23 8 
SM-4030601 -SC 20 31 SM-8050602-TP 8 41 SS -7110510-SP 2 31 WP -0740516-SP 12 14 
SM -4032001 -SC 30 29 SM-8050602-TP 14 14 SS -7110510-SP 2 41 WP-0841601-SC 28 75 
SM -4032001 -SC 30 35 SM-8050602-TP 18 12 SS -7110510-SP 32 24 WP-1221016-SP 26 10 
SM-4040601 -SB 14 49 SM-8050602-TP 20 12 SS-7110710-SP 10 18 WP-1612616-SE 33 15 
SM-4040601 -SC 28 63 SM-8050602-TP 23 21 SS -7110710-SP 36 21 WP-1612616-SE 33 38 
SM -4040601 -SN 30 20 SM-8060552-TP 12 31 SS -7110810-SP 10 10 WS-0210002-KN 37 22 
SM-405100 1-SC 30 46 SM-8060602-TP 4 9 SS-7110810-SP 23 9 WS-0410002-KN 37 15 
SM-4051405-SE 33 16 SM-8060602-TP 4 II SS-7110910-SP 2 33 WT-0530002-KS 14 40 
SM-4051405-SE 33 18 SM-8060602-TP 4 33 SS-7110910-SP 10 27 
SM-4051405-SE 33 30 SM-8060602-TP 4 55 SS-7111810-TP 6 6 100-88003 23 30 
SM-4052501-SC 30 10 SM-8060602-TP 10 26 SS-7120710-SP 8 51 101-09809 8 62 
SM-4061201-SE 33 41 SM-8061212-TP 4 49 SS-7120710-SP 30 72 101-09809 18 64 
SM-4861201-SC 30 68 SM-8080802-TP 4 7 SS-7121610-SP 2 2 101-09809 20 63 
SM-6030602-TP 6 26 SM-8080802-TP 4 13 SS-7121610-SP 2 II 101-11201 18 57 
SM-6030802-TP 14 9 SM-9081050-SE 26 30 SS-7121610-SP 10 6 101-11201 20 56 
SM-6030802-TP 16 II SM-9081050-SE 28 74 SS-7121610-SP 10 30 101-12506 18 65 
SM-6031202-TP 14 36 SQ-0000401-MZ 28 41 SS-7620750-SP 10 4 101-12506 20 64 
SM-6040552-TP 34 8 SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 SS-7621040-SP 23 36 101-12605 18 62 
SM-6040552-TP 35 7 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 26 SS-7681750-TP 4 3 101-12605 20 61 
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 33 SS-8080410-TP 6 3 101-12704 18 63 
SM-6040602-TP 14 31 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 SS-8080410-TP 35 14 101 - 12704 20 62 
SM-6040602-TP 16 34 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33 SS-8080610-SP 18 59 101-19907 10 38 
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 SQ-ll5045HIZ 20 38 SS-8080610-SP 20 58 101 -20004 10 36 
SM-6040800-SP 28 77 SQ-1680701-MZ 28 83 SS-8110422-TP 12 7 101-23701 28 79 
SM-6040802-TP 18 37 SS-1110840-SP 18 35 SS-8110422-TP 14 33 101-24204 23 35 
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SS-1110840-SP 20 35 SS-8110422-TP 16 14 101-26803 28 12 
SM-6040802-TP 34 10 SS-2090710-SP 2 23 SS-8111610-SP 23 26 103-20109 22 3 
SM-6040802-TP 35 9 SS-2090710-SP 2 46 SS-8120740-SP 4 47 103-20208 22 5 
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 SS-2110915-SP 34 4 SS-8120740-SP 6 19 103-20208 22 33 
SM-6041012-TP 14 17 SS-2110915-SP 35 3 SS-8120740-SP 8 24 105-02300 23 22 
SM-6041202-TP 14 23 SS-3061310-SP 22 51 SS-8120740-SP 8 66 105-23702 4 39 
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 SS-5090420-SP 22 27 SS-8120740-SP 24 19 105-27505 28 20 
SM-6041202-TP 16 38 SS-5090420-SP 22 57 SS-8150750-SP 28 19 105-27901 28 66 
SM-6044500-SP 37 4 SS-5150510-SP 32 21 SS-8150822-TP 4 15 105-29808 36 16 
SM-6050802-TP 8 43 SS-6060440-TP 35 16 SS-8660410-SP 8 3 105-39906 32 3 
SM-6050802-TP 28 51 SS-6080610-TP 18 41 SS-8660410-SP 8 47 105-39906 32 6 
SM-6050802-TP 37 12 SS-6080610-TP 20 41 SS-8660410-SP 12 38 105-91709 4 56 
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 SS-6081210-SP 28 59 SS-8660512-TP 4 5 107-00508 2 37 
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 SS-6090510-SP 2 21 SS-8660610-TP 10 29 107-00706 2 9 
SM-6051402-TP 16 21 SS-6090620-SP 23 23 SS-8660610-TP 26 26 107-01100 2 18 
SM-6051402-TP 18 3 SS-6110480-SP 2 39 SS-8660810-TP 8 27 107-01209 2 16 
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 SS-6110610-TP 30 74 SS-8661012-TP 12 22 107-01308 2 17 
SM-6051402-TP 26 15 SS-6110630-TP 8 53 SS-8681650-TP 4 4 107-01654 34 I 
SM-6051402-TP 37 7 SS-6111010-SP 34 12 107-01654 35 I 
SM-6051602-TP 36 30 SS-6111010-SP 35 II TA-0850604-RO 2 48 107-01704 34 2 
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 SS-6111140-SP 14 41 TA-1050504-RO 2 19 107-01803 34 5 
SM-6052502-TP 16 7 SS-6111140-SP 18 60 TA-1250406-RO 2 3 107-01902 34 6 
SM-6061202-TP 12 26 SS-6111140-SP 20 59 TA-1250504-RO 2 36 107-02009 34 3 
SM-6061202-TP 12 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 5 TA-1450404-RO 28 1 107-02108 28 45 
SM-6061202-TP 26 24 SS-6121010-SP 2 8 TA-2050406-RO 2 6 107-02207 28 65 
SM-6061210-SC 26 22 SS-6121010-SP 2 14 TA-2050406-RO 2 28 107-02405 22 7 
SM-6061210-SC 28 39 SS-6121010-SP 2 27 107-02553 22 2 
SM-6061602-TP 8 34 SS-6121010-SP 8 49 WP-0320500-SC 30 30 107-02561 22 1 
SM-6061602-TP 12 3 SS-6121010-SP 22 28 WP-0320500-SC 30 36 107-02603 22 4 
SM-6061610-SC 33 24 SS-6121010-SP 26 4 WP-0320501-SC 14 10 107-02603 22 32 
SM-6061802-TP 38 20 SS-6121010-SP 28 26 WP-0320501-SC 16 12 107-02702 22 21 
SM-6062002-TP 18 72 SS-6121010-SP 30 78 WP-0320501-SC 22 25 107-02702 22 52 
SM-6062002-TP 20 69 SS-6121050-SP 8 16 WP-0320501-SC 22 55 107-02801 22 22 
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 SS-6121860-SP 10 28 WP-0320501-SC 28 60 107-02801 22 53 
SM-6063502-TP 36 28 SS-6122030-SP 2 12 WP-0320501-SC 32 18 107-03106 22 26 
SM-6081802-TP 26 34 SS-6151412-TP 12 9 WP-0371016-SD 26 19 107-03205 22 24 
SM-8030402-TP 4 64 SS-6151440-SP 6 14 WP-0450000-SD 6 22 107-03205 22 47 
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 SS-6151440-SP 38 6 WP-0450846-SP 37 16 107-03304 22 17 
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 SS-6151440-SP 38 18 WP-0482086-SD 22 48 107-03452 23 13 
SM-8040602-TP 23 2 SS-6152440-SP 6 10 WP-0501016-SC 30 47 107-03502 23 1 
SM-8040602-TP 23 6 SS-6621220-SP 4 19 WP-0520656-SA 14 34 107-03601 23 3 
SM-8040802-TP 14 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-0520656-SA 16 8 107-03700 23 4 
SM-8050502-TP 8 40 SS-7060610-SP 14 6 WP-0520656-SA 23 25 107-03809 23 14 
SM-8050502-TP 16 32 SS-7060610-SP 16 4 WP-0531000-SE 36 31 107-03908 23 5 
SM-8050502-TP 18 29 SS-7060610-SP 16 6 WP-0531001-SC 23 24 107-04005 23 19 
SM-8050502-TP 18 46 SS-7080510-TP 8 6 WP-0621016-SD 36 29 107-04104 23 29 
SM-8050502-TP 18 49 SS-7080510-TP 8 II WP-0641601-SD 18 73 107-04153 23 28 
SM-8050502-TP 20 29 SS-7090520-SP 2 25 WP-0641601-SD 20 70 107-04401 4 1 
SM-8050502-TP 20 46 SS-7090910-TP 4 43 WP -0641601-SD 38 23 107-04500 4 2 
SM-8050502-TP 20 49 SS-7090910-TP 26 18 WP-0651056-SH 18 70 107-04609 2 44 

-44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
P~NO W'E REF P~NO PAGE REF p~*-NO PAGE REF P~NO ~ N'lf NO 11 NO n NO 

107-04757 4 6 107- 15001 8 52 107- 23401 18 23 107-29010 26 I 
107 -04807 23 20 107- 15258 8 54 107-23401 20 23 107-29218 26 3 
107 -04955 4 8 107- 15506 24 9 107 -23500 18 19 107-29606 26 20 
107 -04963 4 10 107- 15605 24 14 107 -23500 20 19 107-29754 26 14 
107 -05002 4 12 107- 15704 8 57 107-23708 18 27 107-29952 26 21 
107 -05408 4 17 107- 15902 24 12 107-23708 20 27 107-30109 26 23 
107-05606 4 28 107 - 15951 24 5 107-23807 18 28 107-30513 26 13 
107 -05606 4 30 107-16009 24 2 107-23807 20 28 107-30703 26 29 
107-05754 4 29 107-16108 24 17 107-23906 18 30 107-31008 26 II 
107-06315 4 53 107-16207 24 18 107-23906 20 30 107-31404 28 2 
107 -06703 4 16 107-16306 24 10 107-24201 18 34 107-31701 2 29 
107 -06802 4 63 107-16504 8 59 107-24201 20 34 107-32204 14 38 
107 -07156 4 37 107-16603 24 21 107-24557 18 24 107-32402 28 49 
107 -07206 4 46 107-17007 24 II 107-24557 20 24 107-32600 28 50 
107 -07305 4 48 107-17056 24 4 107-24607 18 2 107-32709 28 25 
107 -07602 4 40 107-17106 34 II 107-24607 20 2 107-33004 28 4 
107 -07750 4 41 107-17502 12 I 107-24706 18 47 107-33103 2 43 
107 -07958 4 42 107-17668 12 2 107-24706 20 47 107-33509 10 25 
107 -08006 4 45 107-17809 12 4 107-24805 18 39 107-33608 28 61 
107 -08105 6 I 107-17908 12 15 107-24805 20 39 107-33707 28 62 
107-08204 6 2 107-18005 12 24 107-25000 18 40 107-33806 6 20 
107 -08303 4 18 107-18005 12 32 107-25000 20 40 107-34119 28 64 
107 -08469 6 4 107-18153 12 25 107-25158 18 42 107-34309 28 68 
107 -08501 6 16 107-18153 12 33 107-25158 20 42 107-34507 28 76 
107 -08808 6 5 107-18203 12 16 107-25307 10 8 107-34606 28 58 
107 -08907 6 7 107-18302 24 13 107-25604 18 44 107-34853 32 4 
107-08907 8 45 107-18351 24 6 107-25604 20 44 107-35306 32 8 
107-08907 8 68 107-18401 10 31 107-25752 18 45 107-35801 36 26 
107-09004 2 38 107-18500 12 43 107-25752 20 45 107-35868 36 25 
107-09152 6 9 107-18658 12 8 107-25901 18 48 107-35900 37 6 
107-09202 6 II 107-18807 12 17 107-25901 20 48 107-35959 37 5 
107-09350 6 13 107-18906 12 II 107-26107 18 51 107-36007 37 II 
107-09400 6 15 107-19052 12 18 107-26107 20 51 107-36106 37 13 
107-09608 6 18 107-19219 12 20 107-26206 18 69 107-36304 38 7 
107-09608 8 25 107-19300 12 23 107-26305 14 8 107-36403 38 2 
107-09707 8 I 107-19508 12 28 107-26305 16 10 107-36601 38 15 
107-09806 8 4 107-19672 12 21 107-26404 14 3 107-36700 38 13 
107-09905 8 5 107-19706 12 19 107-26404 16 3 107-36809 38 5 
107-09905 8 7 107-19805 12 29 107-26503 14 2 107-36908 26 31 
107-10002 8 9 107-19979 12 30 107-26503 16 2 107-37013 26 35 
107-10101 8 10 107-20019 12 36 107-26552 14 I 107-37104 30 3 
107-10200 8 12 107-20209 10 I 107-26552 16 I 107-37203 30 44 
107-10309 8 14 107-20357 10 2 107-26800 14 7 107-37302 38 12 
107-10408 8 15 107-20407 10 7 107-26800 16 9 107-37401 36 27 
107-10507 8 18 107-20555 10 5 107-26909 14 4 107-39209 28 10 
107-10606 8 19 107-20605 10 13 107-26909 16 5 107-39209 28 35 
107-10705 8 20 107-20704 10 12 107-27105 28 7 107-39308 18 67 
107-10804 8 8 107-20803 10 14 107-27105 28 31 107-39308 20 66 
107-10804 8 17 107-21009 10 19 107-27154 28 6 107-39407 18 68 
107-10903 8 69 107-21207 10 34 107-27162 28 30 107-39407 20 67 
107-10903 12 10 107-21306 10 16 107-27204 28 8 107-39506 8 70 
107-10903 12 27 107-21504 10 9 107-27204 28 32 107-40611 30 50 
107-10903 12 35 107-21702 10 17 107-27303 28 34 107-40710 30 73 
107-11000 8 21 107-21900 10 35 107-27402 14 19 107-40801 30 70 
107-11117 8 23 107-22007 10 23 107-27709 14 22 107-40900 32 2 
107-11406 8 56 107-22353 18 26 107-27709 16 37 107-41007 4 14 
107-11406 14 28 107-22353 20 26 107-27808 14 16 107-41106 22 16 
107-11406 16 20 107-22403 18 I 107-27857 14 15 107-41106 22 45 
107-11406 26 16 107-22551 18 4 107-27907 14 46 107-41452 22 6 
107-11406 37 8 107-22551 20 4 107-28103 14 26 107-41452 22 34 
107-11505 14 18 107-22601 18 14 107-28103 16 19 107-41502 22 20 
107-11653 34 7 107-22601 20 14 107-28152 14 25 107-41601 22 13 
107-12552 34 9 107-22700 18 20 107-28152 16 18 107-41908 30 66 
107-13501 8 65 107-22700 20 20 107-28160 14 24 107-42005 32 5 
107-13766 8 26 107-22809 18 17 107-28160 16 17 107-42203 36 8 
107-13808 8 31 107-22809 20 17 107-28301 14 35 107-42302 32 I 
107-13907 8 33 107-22908 18 21 107-28400 18 16 107-42757 2 10 
107-14004 8 35 107-22908 20 21 107-28400 20 16 107-42856 2 15 
107-14103 8 36 107-23013 18 9 107-28509 18 11 107-43003 2 7 
107-14202 8 37 107-23013 20 9 107-28509 20 11 107-43151 2 1 
107-14301 8 44 107-23104 18 18 107-28608 18 13 107-43201 2 13 
107-14400 8 42 107-23104 20 18 107-28608 20 13 107-43300 24 1 
107-14509 8 30 107-23203 18 10 107-28707 18 15 107-43508 32 22 
107-14608 8 32 107-23203 20 10 107-28707 20 15 107-43656 32 19 
107-14806 8 48 107-23302 18 22 107-28806 26 7 107-43805 10 33 
107-14905 8 50 107-23302 20 22 107-28905 26 5 107-44118 2 26 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P~NO PAGE REF P~NO ~GE REF P~NO PAGE REF P~NO PAGE REF 
Jl NO NO il NO n NO 

107-44308 10 24 107 -74503 37 19 
107-44506 38 17 107-74651 2 4 
107-44704 22 8 107-74701 36 22 
107-44803 22 9 107-74859 37 18 
107 -44902 22 II 107-74867 37 17 
107-45800 2 40 107 -75302 18 36 
107-45909 4 20 107 -75500 4 27 
107-46709 12 5 107-75609 4 52 
107-46907 28 78 107-75658 4 51 
107-48002 4 57 107-76359 30 49 
107-48101 32 17 107-76458 30 48 
107-48507 30 51 107-76656 4 32 
107-48705 30 54 107-76664 4 31 
107-48804 30 52 107-76805 18 71 
107-48903 30 65 107-76805 20 68 
107-49109 30 53 107-76805 36 12 
107-51303 8 38 107-76805 36 13 
107-52202 18 7 107-77308 2 47 
107-52202 20 7 107-77407 36 24 
107 -52301 18 8 107-77803 35 13 
107 -52301 20 8 107-77852 35 12 
107-52418 18 6 107-79106 35 15 
107-52418 20 6 107-80302 35 10 
107-52467 18 5 107-81854 35 8 
107-52467 20 5 107-83355 35 6 
107-52707 30 71 107-84809 35 2 
107-53002 28 II 107-86002 35 4 
107-53002 28 36 107-86408 35 5 
107-53150 34 13 110-07101 8 29 
107-54604 14 48 110-20401 4 22 
107-54802 4 38 110-20500 4 24 
107-54901 2 42 110-20609 4 23 
107-55007 32 23 110-44054 14 39 
107-55155 32 20 110-45101 22 44 
107-55205 32 25 110-71800 26 17 
107-55403 28 38 110-72402 22 43 
107-55502 26 27 110-73103 36 II 
107-55601 18 50 111-85006 33 II 
107-55601 20 50 111-85055 33 I 
107-55700 2 22 111-85105 33 2 
107-70303 18 25 111-85105 33 35 
107-70402 18 66 111-85204 33 3 
107-70402 20 65 111-85204 33 27 
107-70501 16 27 111-85303 33 5 
107-70501 18 43 111-85352 33 4 
107-70501 20 43 111-85402 33 8 
107-71103 6 25 111-85501 33 13 
107-71251 4 36 lll-85501 33 31 
107-71269 4 35 119-56703 22 36 
107-71301 28 23 119-66504 33 34 
107-71459 10 40 119-69508 33 36 
107-71509 28 18 137-07500 12 39 
107-71707 20 25 
107-71806 16 15 210-54903 28 44 
107-71905 16 24 226-03609 2 34 
107-72002 16 29 226-03708 2 35 
107-72101 16 31 
107-72200 16 33 
107-72309 14 12 
107-72408 20 36 
107-72507 16 26 
107-72606 14 37 
107-72705 20 I 
107-72804 14 II 
107-72804 16 35 
107-72952 32 9 
107-73000 28 71 
107-73109 22 56 
107-73356 22 30 
107-73364 22 29 
107-73406 22 46 
107-73505 22 31 
107-73703 22 41 
107-73802 22 42 
107-74263 36 32 
107-74354 8 28 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&IUKI~ 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8-2-1 , KOKUAYO- CHO, 
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3430)4001-5 
FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI ~i\:8tt 
"f 182 JtUitfl! -1Pitililt!IIIJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ftlt) 

as• L n.R~, <:~llfct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

lil'l'!:. *Sil 
TEL. 03-3480-1113W -1' "\" Jv-1' ~) 

* ;:: 11)1(--:; 1) ;I. ,.. ~-&ilt:J!I.U)f!:at>~~t.i: < lltJI!:"t {>. i!<#.> ~) ll "t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

li< ;::U)I(-":11);;1. H:t, 1996!1021:! !Jl~U)-.!itt•"t'·· l,t:;t,U)"t'"t. 

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1996. 

96 • 09 Printed in Japan (F 

·h~- -~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




